
Indian-Canadian entertainer, author and YouTube star Lilly Singh (“Fahrenheit 451,” 2018) breaks new ground as the first female late-night host on a Big 4 network as the 
host of “A Little Late With Lilly Singh,” premiering Monday, Sept. 16, on NBC. In addition to interviews, the show features comedy sketches and other pretaped segments.
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✦ 40 years in business; A+ rating with the BBB.
✦ For the record, there is only one authentic CASH FOR GOLD, 

  We Need:
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           We are the ORIGINAL and only AUTHENTIC

  CASH FOR GOLD
on the Methuen line, above Enterprise Rent-A-Car 

at 527 So. Broadway, Rte. 28, Salem, NH • 603-898-2580

Open 7 Days A Week ~ www.cashforgoldinc.com
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Channel guide
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Sunday
6:00 a.m. GOLF   Golf LPGA Solheim 

Cup Final Day Live
10:00 a.m. ESPN   Sunday NFL 

Countdown Live
11:00 a.m. CSNE   Pre-game Live Live
11:25 a.m. (60)   Fútbol EPL Arsenal at 

Watford Live
11:30 a.m. (4)   Patriots Game Day
12:00 p.m. (4)   The NFL Today Live
 (25)   Fox NFL Sunday Live
 (27)   Fútbol Central
 GOLF   Golf Central Pre-game Live
 NESN   Red Sox First Pitch Live
12:30 p.m. (27)   Fútbol MFL Morelia 

at Toluca Live
 GOLF   Golf EPGA KLM Open Final 

Round
 NESN   Red Sox Game Day Live Live
1:00 p.m. (4)   Football NFL New 

England Patriots at Miami Dolphins Live
 (25)   Football NFL Minnesota Vikings 

at Green Bay Packers Live
 ESPN   Basketball WNBA Playoffs Live
 NESN   Baseball MLB Boston Red Sox at 

Philadelphia Phillies Live
1:30 p.m. TBS   Baseball MLB Atlanta 

Braves at Washington Nationals Live
2:30 p.m. GOLF   Golf Central Pre-

game Live
3:00 p.m. (8)   Auto Racing IMSA 

SportsCar Championship Live
 GOLF   Golf PGA A Military Tribute Final 

Round Live
3:30 p.m. ESPN   Soccer MLS New York 

Red Bulls at Seattle Sounders FC Live
4:00 p.m. (4)   Patriots Fifth Quarter 

Live
 (25)   Football NFL New Orleans Saints 

at Los Angeles Rams Live
 CSNE   Post-game Live Live
 NESN   Red Sox Extra Innings Live
4:30 p.m. NESN   Red Sox Final Live
5:00 p.m. (4)   Bull Riding PBR 

Western Invitational
 CSNE   Post-game Live Live
6:00 p.m. ESPN   Baseball Tonight Live
 GOLF   Golf CHAMPS Ally Challenge 

Final Round
7:00 p.m. (8)   Football Night in 

America Live
 ESPN   Baseball MLB Los Angeles 

Dodgers at New York Mets Live
7:30 p.m. (25)   The OT Live
8:20 p.m. (8)   Football NFL 

Philadelphia Eagles at Atlanta Falcons 
Live

Monday
1:30 p.m. ESPN   NFL PrimeTime Live
2:30 p.m. ESPN   NFL Live Live
7:00 p.m. NESN   Football NCAA New 

Mexico at Notre Dame
8:00 p.m. USA   WWE Monday Night 

Raw
8:15 p.m. ESPN   Football NFL 

Cleveland Browns at New York Jets Live
5:00 a.m. GOLF   Golf Highlights

Tuesday
12:00 p.m. TNT   UEFA BR Football 

Matchday Live
12:55 p.m. TNT   Soccer UEFA 

Champions League Live
1:30 p.m. ESPN   NFL Live Live
3:00 p.m. TNT   Soccer UEFA 

Champions League Live
5:00 p.m. TNT   UEFA BR Football 

Post-Match Live
6:00 p.m. NESN   Red Sox First Pitch 

Live
6:30 p.m. NESN   Red Sox Game Day 

Live Live
7:00 p.m. NESN   Baseball MLB San 

Francisco Giants at Boston Red Sox Live
8:00 p.m. ESPN   Baseball MLB Live
9:00 p.m. SHOW   Inside the NFL
10:00 p.m. NESN   Red Sox Extra 

Innings Live
10:30 p.m. NESN   Red Sox Final Live
2:00 a.m. GOLF   Inside the PGA Tour

Wednesday
12:00 p.m. TNT   UEFA BR Football 

Matchday Live
12:55 p.m. TNT   Soccer UEFA 

Champions League Live
1:30 p.m. ESPN   NFL Live Live
3:00 p.m. TNT   Soccer UEFA 

Champions League Live
5:00 p.m. TNT   UEFA BR Football 

Post-Match Live
6:00 p.m. NESN   Red Sox First Pitch 

Live
6:30 p.m. NESN   Red Sox Game Day 

Live Live
7:00 p.m. ESPN   Baseball MLB Live
 NESN   Baseball MLB San Francisco 

Giants at Boston Red Sox Live
10:00 p.m. GOLF   Golf ASIANTOUR 

Shinhan Donghae Open Round 1 Live
 NESN   Red Sox Extra Innings Live
10:30 p.m. NESN   Red Sox Final Live
5:00 a.m. GOLF   Golf EPGA PGA 

Championship Round 1 Live

Thursday
12:00 p.m. NESN   Red Sox First Pitch 

Live
12:30 p.m. NESN   Red Sox Game Day 

Live Live
1:00 p.m. NESN   Baseball MLB San 

Francisco Giants at Boston Red Sox Live
1:30 p.m. ESPN   NFL Live Live
2:00 p.m. GOLF   Golf PGA Sanderson 

Farms Championship Round 1 Live
4:00 p.m. NESN   Red Sox Extra 

Innings Live
4:30 p.m. NESN   Red Sox Final Live
7:00 p.m. (25)   Baseball MLB Live
7:30 p.m. ESPN   College Football 

Countdown Live
8:00 p.m. ESPN   Football NCAA 

Houston at Tulane Live
10:00 p.m. GOLF   Golf ASIANTOUR 

Shinhan Donghae Open Round 2 Live
5:00 a.m. GOLF   Golf EPGA PGA 

Championship Round 2 Live

Friday
1:00 p.m. NESN   Raceline
1:30 p.m. ESPN   NFL Live Live
2:00 p.m. GOLF   Golf PGA Sanderson 

Farms Championship Round 2 Live
6:00 p.m. GOLF   Golf CHAMPS 

Sanford International Round 1
 NESN   Red Sox First Pitch Live
6:30 p.m. NESN   Red Sox Game Day 

Live Live
7:00 p.m. (4)   Patriots All Access
 ESPN   Baseball MLB Live
 NESN   Baseball MLB Boston Red Sox 

at Tampa Bay Rays Live
10:00 p.m. ESPN   Baseball MLB Live
 NESN   Red Sox Extra Innings Live
10:30 p.m. NESN   Red Sox Final Live
 SHOW   Boxing ShoBox: The Next 

Generation Live
12:00 a.m. GOLF   Golf ASIANTOUR 

Shinhan Donghae Open Round 3 Live

Saturday
7:30 a.m. GOLF   Golf EPGA PGA 

Championship Round 3 Live
9:00 a.m. ESPN   College GameDay 

Live
12:00 p.m. (5)  (9)  ESPN   Football 

NCAA Live
 (25)   Football NCAA Michigan at 

University of Wisconsin (Madison) Live
12:30 p.m. (8)   Soccer EPL Brighton & 

Hove Albion at Newcastle United Live
1:00 p.m. NESN   Football NCAA 

Coastal Carolina at Massachusetts Live
2:30 p.m. (8)   Lacrosse PLL 

Championship Game Live
 GOLF   Golf Central Pre-game Live
3:00 p.m. (4)   College Football Today
 (5)  (9)  ESPN   College Football 

Scoreboard Live
 GOLF   Golf PGA Sanderson Farms 

Championship Round 3 Live
3:30 p.m. (4)  (5)  (9)  ESPN   Football 

NCAA Live

 (27)   Fútbol MLS San Jose Earthquakes 
at Atlanta United FC Live

5:00 p.m. (8)   Horse Racing 
Pennsylvania Derby Breeder’s Cup 
Challenge Series Live

 CSNE   Lacrosse MLL Dallas Rattlers at 
Boston Cannons Live

 NESN   Red Sox First Pitch Live
5:30 p.m. NESN   Red Sox Game Day 

Live Live
6:00 p.m. (60)   Red Sox Report
 GOLF   Golf CHAMPS Sanford 

International Round 2
 NESN   Baseball MLB Boston Red Sox at 

Tampa Bay Rays Live
6:30 p.m. (5)  (9)  ESPN   College 

Football Scoreboard Live
7:00 p.m. (5)  (9)   College Football 

Scoreboard Live
 ESPN   Football NCAA Live

7:30 p.m. (5)  (9)   Football NCAA Live
 CSNE   Soccer MLS Real Salt Lake at 

New England Revolution Live
8:00 p.m. (4)   Football NCAA Notre 

Dame at Georgia Live
9:00 p.m. NESN   Red Sox Extra 

Innings Live
9:30 p.m. NESN   Red Sox Final Live
9:55 p.m. (27)   Fútbol MFL Querétaro 

at Club América Live
10:00 p.m. ESPN   College Football 

Scoreboard Live
10:30 p.m. ESPN   Football NCAA Live
12:00 a.m. GOLF   Golf ASIANTOUR 

Shinhan Donghae Open Final Round 
Live

3:00 a.m. ESPN   NFL MatchUp

North Andover Eagle Tribune, MA: 
Sports Sep 15, 2019 to Sep 21, 2019

Sports Highlights

From the list below, find each word and circle its letters in the 
puzzle to reveal the message relating to this week’s theme. 

ACHERON
ANTIGONE
ARES
BOREAS
CALLIOPE
CERBERUS
CHAOS
CLIO
CYCLOPS
DIONYSUS
DORIS
ELECTRA
ERATO
ERIS
EROS
GAEA
GAIA
GRACES
HARPY
HECTOR
HELEN
HELIOS

HESTIA
HYDRA
ICHOR
JASON
LEDA
LETHE
MEDEA
NAIAD
ORION
ORPHEUS
PRIAM
PSYCHE
PYTHON
RIVER  

STYX
SCYLLA
SOL
SPHINX
STHENO
TITAN
TYPHOEUS
TYPHON

Greek Mythology

*10-North Reading, 22 Middleton 

CHANNEL
GUIDE
Ch. # Call letters Affiliation

WGBH PBS

WBZ CBS

WCVB ABC

WHDH NBC

WMUR ABC

WENH PBS

WFXT Fox
WUNI

WSBK UPN

WGBX PBS

WNDS

WLVI WB

WNEU

WBPX

Arts &Entertainment

American Movie Classics

Bravo

Channel Guide

Country Music Television

CNN

CNNHeadline News

Consumer News &Business

Comedy Central

C-SPAN 1

C-SPAN 2

Disney Channel

Discovery Channel

E! Entertainment TV

Educational access

Encore

ESPN

Eternal Word/Catholic

Family Channel

Fox Sports New England

FX

Fox News Channel

Home Box Office

Home &Garden Television

Lifetime

Community programming

Cinemax

MTV

NESN

Nickelodeon

Pay Per View Information

Public access

Sci-Fi Channel

Spike TV

Showtime

TBS

The Learning Channel

The Movie Channel

Cartoon Network

Turner Network Television

The Weather Channel

USANetwork

VH1VH1

USA

TWC

TNT

TOON

TMC

TLC

TBS

SHOW

SPIKE

SCIFI

PUB

PAY

NICK

NESN

MTV

MAX

LOCAL

LIFE

HGTV

HBO

FOXN

FX

FSNE

FAM

EWTN

ESPN

ENC

EDUC

E!

DSC

DISN

CSPN2

CSPAN

COM

CNBC

CNNHN

CNN

CMTV

GUIDE

BRAVO

AMC
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By Kyla Brewer
TV Media

Late-night talk shows 
have been a staple of 
television programming 
for decades, but a new 

host is about to shake things up 
with a fresh take on the tried-
and-true format.

YouTube phenomenon Lilly 
Singh (“Fahrenheit 451,” 2018) 
moves to TV as she hosts “A Lit-
tle Late With Lilly Singh,” pre-
miering Monday, Sept. 16, on 
NBC. The new show features 
traditional late-night inter-
views, of course, but also pre-
taped comedy sketches and 
segments featuring her signa-
ture brand of humor.

Singh announced the show 
on “The Tonight Show With Jim-
my Fallon” back in March, and 
she was eager to share her 
ideas for the new late-night 
program.

“I’m so excited because I tru-
ly get to create a show from 
scratch,” Singh said. “I get to 
make it inclusive, I get to create 
comedy segments and inter-
view people and really create 
something that I believe in.”

She went on to explain that 
“A Little Late With Lilly Singh” 
will be a little like her YouTube 
channel, IISuperwomanII, 
which has nearly 15 million 
subscribers. Featuring a mix of 
comedy segments, motivational 
messages and collaborations 
with some of her famous 
friends, her YouTube channel 
has taken the internet by storm, 
earning her numerous acco-
lades, including Streamy 
Awards, two Teen Choice 
Awards and a People’s Choice 
Award. She also has a vlog 
channel, created in 2011, 
where she chronicles her daily 
activities. In 2017, Forbes 
ranked Singh 10th on the mag-
azine’s list of the world’s high-
est-paid YouTubers and named 
her the top influencer in the en-
tertainment category.

For YouTube fans who may 
be concerned that she’ll nix her 
beloved channel now that she’s 
got a primo late-night gig, fear 
not. In a YouTube video an-
nouncing “A Little Late,” Singh 

insisted: “I would not abandon 
my YouTube family.”

The internet may have made 
her a star, but Singh is also an 
accomplished entertainer, hav-
ing appeared on television, in 
movies and music videos. She 
released a visual music piece 
on YouTube called “Voices” in 
2016 and appeared in the mu-
sic video for Maroon 5’s “Girls 
Like You.” Her movie credits in-
clude “Dr. Cabbie” (2014), “Ice 
Age: Collision Course” (2016) 
and “Bad Moms” (2016). She 
guest starred as herself in an 
episode of Disney Channel’s 
“Bizaardvark.”

She became an author in 
2017 when she released her 
book “How to be a Bawse: A 
Guide to Conquering Life,” 
which became a No. 1 New York 
Times bestseller.

With all of these accomplish-
ments under her belt, it’s safe 
to say that Singh is a modern-
day Renaissance woman. 
What’s even more amazing is 
that she’s done all of this by the 
time she turned 30, and she’ll 
continue to break new ground 
in “A Little Late With Lilly 
Singh.” When her new late-
night show premieres, she’ll be 
the first woman to host her 
own late-night TV show on one 
of America’s “Big 4” networks: 
NBC, ABC, Fox and CBS. She’s 
also the first openly bisexual 
woman of color to helm such a 
show in the U.S.

“A Little Late’s” format may 
be different than other late-
night shows, but that could be 
a good thing. While a lot of 
late-night talk shows focus on 
current events and politics, 

Singh’s show is expected to be 
more personal, mining her own 
experiences for comedy, similar 
to the YouTube content that 
made her a star.

Not having to rely on the 
news of the day will allow the 
cast and crew to film all 96 epi-
sodes of the show’s debut sea-
son this fall, an ambitious un-
dertaking. Luckily, Singh no lon-
ger has to go it alone in making 
her comedy segments and com-
ing up with content. She’ll have 
a whole roster of talented writ-
ers and behind-the-scenes tal-
ents working with her.

“I’m thrilled to be collaborat-
ing with this all-star team of 
writers as we work to bring a 
new, authentic perspective to 
late night,” Singh said in an of-
ficial NBC news release an-
nouncing the premiere.

In addition to Singh, the core 
group of writers includes Sean 
O’Connor (“The Late Late Show 
With James Corden”), Marina 
Cockenberg (“The Tonight 
Show Starring Jimmy Fallon”), 
Sergio Serna (“Alternatino With 
Arturo Castro”), Jen Burton 
(“Alternatino With Arturo Cas-
tro”) and new comedy writers 
Mona Mira and Jonathan Giles. 
Industry pundits have already 
been praising the gender-bal-
anced writing room.

John Irwin, who has experi-
ence in live telecasts and come-
dy with such credits as “Late 
Night With Conan O’Brien” and 
“MadTV,” has signed on as an 
executive producer. Co-execu-
tive producers include 
O’Connor, Casey Spira (“NBC’s 
New Year’s Eve”), Polly Auritt 
(“The Shannara Chronicles”) 

and Sarah Weichel (“A Trip to 
Unicorn Island,” 2016). Ryan 
Polito is set to direct “A Little 
Late With Lilly Singh.”

Singh and her cohorts are ex-
pected to attract a fresh, digi-
tally savvy audience to NBC’s 
late night with her loyal fan 
base, and the network is giving 
people who may not be familiar 
with Singh an opportunity to 
get to know her in “A Little Late 
With Lilly Singh: The Primetime 
Special,” on Wednesday, Sept. 
18, right after the season finale 
of “America’s Got Talent.” In 
the special, Singh conducts in-
terviews, participates in games 
and sketches and interacts with 
the audience.

A true dynamo, Singh seems 
to have the Midas touch and 
has the potential to turn late-
night television on its ear.

Lilly Singh, host of “A Little Late With Lilly Singh”

New ‘bawse’ in town
Lilly Singh takes over late night

FINAL-1 Sat, Sep 7, 2019 6:40:43 PM
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SUNDAY DAYTIME SEPTEMBER 15, 2019 
  CC FIOS 8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 DISH DTV

(2) 2 2 C.George Nature Cat SciGirls Cyberch. O. Squad Open Stu Yankee Explore Places To Dine American Masters "Raul Julia" PBS Pre. A.Exper. "The Feud" Nova 2 2 
(2.2) 956 473 FocusEu. G 3000 (N) America ReFramed 1962 World's Fair Lines (N) Lines Articulate CO Exp Heartland Start Up Contrary Firing Line OpenMind FocusEu. G 3000 On Story - - 
(2.3) 959 - J. Pépin J. Weir Trails Japan Ask House Wdwrites Garden Urban Old House Old House Old House Old House Old House Old House Old House Old House Old House Old House - - 
(2.4) 958 - Jet Go! Peg + Cat Clifford PinkaPet Sesame Esme & R SuperW! SplashB. Sid Caillou Peep Speaks Sesame D.Tiger D.Tiger PinkaPet Cat/ Hat DinoTrain - - 
(4) 4 4 WBZ This Morning (N) CBS Sunday Morning (N) Face the Nation Game Day The NFL Today (L) NFL Football New England Patriots at Miami Dolphins (L) Patriots Fifth Quart (L) 4 4 
(4.2) 930 483 Touched by An Angel On Spot Places Zoo Clues Animals World World Medium Jordan "Slam Dunk" Crossing Jordan Cold Case Case "Devil Music" - - 
(5) 5 5 NewsCenter Five (N) This Week NewsCenter Five (N) On Record Matter CityLine News (N) Stitch RawTrav. Preview World of X Games (N) American Game (N) Greatest 5 5 
(5.2) 942 461 Paid Paid Bill Nye Bill Nye Saved Bell Saved Bell Saved Bell Saved Bell BradyB. BradyB. BradyB. BradyB. Gilligan Gilligan Gilligan Gilligan Gilligan Gilligan - - 
(7) 7 7 7 News Today (N) 7 News Today (N) 7 News Today (N) Time Life Hollywood Money Paid Paid Paid <+++ 48 Hours ('82) Nick Nolte. Paid Paid 7 7 
(7.2) 936 460 (7:00) <++ Clambake P. Duke Mister Ed Wild Eco Co. Missing Addams <+ Once Upon a Crime ... ('92) John Candy. <+++ A Fish Called Wanda John Cleese. <++ Cadillac Man - - 
(8) 10 10 Sunday Today (N) NBC10 News (N) News (N) Meet the Press (N) This Is N.E. Paid Paid Paid Paid Mecum Auto Auctions IMSA Auto Racing (L) 10 10
(9) 9 9 (6:00) News 9 AM GMA/Sunday Close-Up Matter Rock Park Vacation This Week News (N) Stitch Preview World of X Games (N) American Game (N) Greatest 9 9 
(11) - 11 SplashB. Nature Cat SciGirls Cyberch. O. Squad Chal. Yankee Explore Places To Dine American Masters "Raul Julia" PBS Pre. A.Exper. "The Feud" Nova 11 11
(25) 13 8 (6:00) Boston 25 Weekend Morning News (N) Fox News Sunday (N) NFL Kickoff (L) Fox NFL Sunday (L) NFL Football Minnesota Vikings at Green Bay Packers (L) NFL Football (L) 25 25
(25.2) 948 490 Crime Watch Daily Crime Watch Daily Crime Watch Daily American Greed American Greed <++ Night of Terror ('06) Mitzi Kapture. < Lies and Deceit ('11) James Brolin. - - 
(25.3) 949 463 N. Court N. Court N. Court N. Court 3rd Rock 3rd Rock 3rd Rock 3rd Rock Top 10 Top 10 <+ Jury Duty ('95) Tia Carrere, Pauly Shore. <+ Best Defense ('84) Dudley Moore. - - 
(27) 17 27 Programa pagado Como dice el dicho Al punto Aquí y ahora Fútbol MFL Fútbol Morelia at Toluca Site: Estadio Nemesio Diez (L) Republica deportiva Como dice el dicho 27 27
(38) 14 3 Paid Paid Patriots All Access Phantom Gourmet Phantom Gourmet Paid Paid < The Messenger ('09) Woody Harrelson. Mother Mother The Listener 38 38
(44) 16 44 Boston Stories W.Week Amanpour/Company Motor. (N) On Story Open Stu Baking "The Final" Project Lidia's Kit. Ming Milk St. Explore QuikEasy Stories Articulate 44 44
(50) 18 6 I Survived ... I Survived ... Animal R. Animal R. Dog Tales Dog Tales Dog Tales Dog Tales Panic 9-1-1 Panic 9-1-1 Panic 9-1-1 Panic 9-1-1 50 50
(50.2) 951 466 Live Single Live Single The Game The Game Changers Changers In the Cut Family <++ Malibu's Most Wanted Jamie Kennedy. <++++ Menace II Society ('93) Tyrin Turner. <+++ Lean on Me - - 
(50.3) 952 - (7:00) < Man in the Wilderness <++ Cattle King ('63) Robert Taylor. <+++ Saddle the Wind ('58) Robert Taylor. <+++ The Law and Jake Wade <+++ Broken Lance - - 
(56) 12 12 Sun. Mass Dragon IntoWild Think Big Paid Paid Career Animal R. Paid House Paid Spaces (N) Paid Paid Paid <+++ Patriot Games 56 56
(56.2) 939 465 Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Aqua Kids Aqua Kids Wonders Match G. Match G. Match G. Match G. Match G. Match G. Match G. Match G. Match G. - - 
(60) 19 14 Pagado Pagado Pagado Pagado Pagado Pagado Liga extra (:25) EPL Fútbol Arsenal at Watford (L) La Liga Premier (L) Mega Desastres < Frida ('02) Salma Hayek. 60 60

BR
O

AD
CA

ST
 

(68) 15 15 In Touch Paid NCIS: LA "Hot Water" NCIS: LA "Under Siege" NCIS: LA "Payback" NCIS: LA "Old Tricks" NCIS: LA "Queen Pin" NCIS: LA "Getaway" NCIS: LA "767" NCIS: Los Angeles 68 68
                       

DISN 24 250 Amphibia BigCity BigCity PupAca. Bunk'd CoopCami < Descendants 3 ('') Dove Cameron. CoopCmi CoopCmi CoopCmi CoopCmi :15 RollwIt (:45) Raven :15 < The Princess ... 172 290
FREE 26 199 (7:00) < The Pacifier (:05) <++++ Cars ('06) Owen Wilson. (:45) < Pete's Dragon ('16) Bryce Dallas Howard. (:15) <+++ Ratatouille ('07) Voices of Patton Oswalt, Brad Garrett. 180 311
NICK 25 252 Power R. Sponge Sponge LEGO Sponge Sponge Moguls (N) Sponge Sponge Sponge Sponge Sponge Sponge Sponge Sponge Loud H. Loud H. Loud H. 170 299KI

D
S 

TOON 60 257 Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans! MaoMao MaoMao Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans! Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Craig Craig DrmaRma DrmaRma 176 296
                       

ANPL 63 130 Lone Star Law Lone Star Law L. Star Law "Deceived" Lone Star Law Lone Star Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law 184 282
DISC 39 120 R/Hunt (N) Right (N) Building Off the Grid Building Off the Grid Off Grid "Mud Men" Building Off the Grid Off Grid "Cob Cottage" Building Off the Grid Alaskan Bush People Alaskan Bush People 182 278

LE
AR

N
 

HIST 71 128 Truck T. D.Muscle ToyMakerz C.Cars:Drive "Black, White and Hotrod All Over" American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers 120 269
                       

CSNE 52 77 Shape Slants Patriots Tailgate Patriots Patriots Pre-game Live (L) Feherty "Jason Day" Halftime School Paid Nitro Post-game Live (L) 435 630
ESPN 49 70 SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) Sunday NFL Countdown (L) WNBA Basketball Playoffs (L) UFC Flash MLS Soccer New York vs Seattle (L) 140 106
GOLF 69 93 (6:00) LPGA Golf Solheim Cup Site: Gleneagles Hotel -- Perthshire, Scotland (L) Golf Pre. EPGA Golf KLM Open Golf Pre. PGA Golf A Military Tribute (L) 401 218

SP
O

RT
S 

NESN 51 76 Update :40 Update The Lombardi Line (L) My Story Clubhouse First Pitch Pregame MLB Baseball Boston Red Sox at Philadelphia Phillies (L) ExtraIn. Red Sox 434 628
                       

A&E 37 181 (7:30) Inside Story "Caddyshack" Jeff Dunham Biography "Jeff Dunham: Talking Heads" Biography "Chris Farley: Anything for a Laugh" <++ National Treasure ('04) Diane Kruger, Nicolas Cage. 118 265
AMC 59 231 (5:25) < Saving Private Ryan (:25) <+++ Zero Dark Thirty ('12, Dra) Jason Clarke, Joel Edgerton, Jessica Chastain. (:55) <+++ The Fugitive ('93) Sela Ward, Harrison Ford. (:55) < The Green Mile 130 254

BRAVO 57 185 (:55) Housewives NJ (:55) Housewives NJ The Real Housewives Wives "Riad Divided" Wives "Ship Happens" H.Wives "Viva Mexico" Beverly Hills Housewives Atlanta Housewives Atlanta 129 237
CNN 42 100 Inside Politics State of the Union Fareed Zakaria GPS Reliable Sources State of the Union Fareed Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom 200 202
COM 61 190 The Office (:45) The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office <+++ Old School Luke Wilson. 107 249

E! 34 196 Flip It Like Disick Flip It "Jungle Rules" Flip It Like Disick The Kardashians The Kardashians Kardash "Fire Escape" Kardash "Pet Peeve" The Kardashians The Kardashians 114 236
FOOD 67 164 Big Bite Cooking Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer GirlFarm GirlFarm The Kitchen Good Eats Good Eats Chopped Chopped "Cheap Eats" Chopped 110 231

FX 30 53 (7:00) < Home Weekly Mike&M. Mike&M. <++ Sausage Party ('16) Seth Rogen. <++ Pixels ('15) Kevin James, Adam Sandler. < The Emoji Movie ('17) Anna Faris, T.J. Miller. Movie 136 248
HALL 53 240 G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls < Chance at Romance ('14) Ryan McPartlin. < Love on the Menu (2019, Drama) < My Secret Valentine ('18) Andrew Walker. < A Royal Winter 185 312
HGTV 32 165 Property Brothers: F Property Brothers: F Property Brothers: F Property Brothers: F Property Brothers: F A Very Brady Renovation H.Hunt H.Hunt House H.Hunt H.Hunt 112 229
LIFE 36 140 Amazing David Jer. J.Osteen Paid < The Many Faces of Alice Anna Lise Phillips. < Nightmare Wedding ('16) Nicola Posener. < Psycho Wedding Crasher Heather Morris. < From Straight A's ... 108 252

PARMT 55 54 Paid Paid Bar Rescue Bar Rescue Bar Rescue Bar Rescue Bar Rescue Bar Rescue Bar Rescue Bar Rescue 168 241
SYFY 62 180 Twilight Twilight Twilight <++ Need for Speed ('14) Imogen Poots, Dominic Cooper, Aaron Paul. (:25) < The Hunger Games: Mockingjay, Part 1 < The Hunger Games: Mockingjay, Part 2 122 244
TBS 31 52 Loves Ray Queens Queens Queens Friends Friends Friends <++ The Change-Up ('11) Jason Bateman. MLB Baseball Atlanta Braves at Washington Nationals (L) Seinfeld 139 247
TLC 38 139 Yes Dress Yes Dress Yes Dress Yes Dress Yes Dress Yes Dress Yes Dress Yes Dress Yes Dress Yes Dress Yes Dress Yes Dress 90 Day Fiancé "Love is a Battlefield" 90 Day Fiancé 183 280
TNT 33 51 NCIS:NO "My City" NCIS: New Orleans <+ Cop Out ('10) Tracy Morgan, Bruce Willis. <++ Norbit ('07) Eddie Murphy. <++ Race to Witch Mountain < The Game Plan 138 245

TRAV 54 170 UFOs "UFO Abduction" UFOs: Uncovering the UFOs "UFO Tech" UFOs: Evidence (N) Monsters and Monsters/ Mysteries Monsters "Badlands" Monsters and Monsters and 196 277

VA
RI

ET
Y 

USA 35 50 In Touch J.Osteen Law & Order: S.V.U. Law & Order: S.V.U. Law & Order: S.V.U. Law & Order: S.V.U. Law & Order: S.V.U. Law & Order: S.V.U. Law & Order: S.V.U. Law & Order: S.V.U. 105 242
                       

HBO 301 400 
(:05) <++ Notting Hill (1999, Romance) Julia 
Roberts, James Dreyfus, Hugh Grant. 

(:10) <+++ The Rundown ('03, Adv) Seann 
William Scott, Rosario Dawson, Dwayne Johnson. 

My Favorite Shapes 
by Julio Torres 

< Truth or Dare (2018, Horror) 
Tyler Posey, Violett Beane, Lucy Hale.

(:40) Real Time With 
Bill Maher 

(:40) Our Boys :40 < 
Bohemia... 300 501

MAX 341 420 
(7:35) <+++ Les Misérables (2012, Musical) 
Russell Crowe, Anne Hathaway, Hugh Jackman. 

(:15) <++ Pan (2015, Family) Garrett Hedlund, 
Hugh Jackman, Levi Miller. 

(:10) <+++ The Greatest Showman (2017, 
Biography) Zac Efron, Zendaya, Hugh Jackman. 

(:55) <+++ Someone Like You 
('01) Greg Kinnear, Ashley Judd. 

(:35) <+++ The Prestige ('06) 
Hugh Jackman, Christian Bale. 310 515

SHOW 361 365 
Inside the NFL "2019: 
Week 1" 

<++ Upside Down (2012, Drama) Jim 
Sturgess, Timothy Spall, Kirsten Dunst. 

<++ Spider-Man 3 Peter's dark side surfaces after he 
comes in contact with a black suit from another world. 

<++ Air Force One (1997, Action) Gary 
Oldman, Glenn Close, Harrison Ford. 

(:35) < Mile 22 ('18, Act) Iko Uwais, 
John Malkovich, Mark Wahlberg. 318 545

STZEN 326 340 
6: < Stuck 
on You 

<++ Legally Blonde 2: Red, 
White and Blonde 

(:10) <+++ Winchester '73 ('50) 
Dan Duryea, James Stewart. 

(:45) <++ My Cousin Vinny (1992, Comedy) 
Marisa Tomei, Ralph Macchio, Joe Pesci. 

(:45) <++ Jumping the Broom ('11, Comedy) 
Laz Alonso, Angela Bassett, Paula Patton. 

(:40) <++ Back to School ('86) 
Burt Young, Rodney Dangerfield. 340 535

PR
EM

IU
M
 

TMC 381 385 
(7:35) <++ Sign O' 
the Times ('87) Prince. 

<++ Cocktail ('88, Drama) Bryan 
Brown, Elisabeth Shue, Tom Cruise. 

(:45) <++ Turner & Hooch (1989, Comedy) 
Mare Winningham, Craig T. Nelson, Tom Hanks. 

<++ Gone in 60 Seconds (2000, Action) 
Angelina Jolie, Giovanni Ribisi, Nicolas Cage. 

<++ American Outlaws ('01) Ali 
Larter, Scott Caan, Colin Farrell. 

(:05) < Baby Driver 
('17) Kevin Spacey. 327 554

Sunday
FX 7:00 a.m. 

Home
Jim Parsons lends his voice to a hapless alien named Oh in 
this heartwarming computer animated film. After he’s ban-
ished from Boov society, he meets and befriends a re-
sourceful teenage girl and helps her on her quest to reunite 
with her mother.

Monday
FOOD 2:00 p.m. 

Chopped Junior
The young cooks are in for a surprise when they open their 
appetizer baskets to find alligator tenderloin. Those who 

Family Favorites survive the first round of culinary competition must create 
an entrée using edible slime, and the finalists create dessert 
with cereal.

Wednesday
FREE 12:30 p.m. 

Another Cinderella Story
Selena Gomez stars in this fresh take on the classic fairy 
tale. When a young lady meets a cute guy (Drew Seeley) at 
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SUNDAY PRIME TIME SEPTEMBER 15, 2019 
  CC FIOS 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30 DISH DTV

(2) 2 2 WindowWild Steves' Euro Antiques Rd Stories Forces of Nature "Elements" Country Music "The Rub (Beginnings -1933)" (P) (N) Country Music "The Rub (Beginnings -1933)" 2 2 
(2.2) 956 473 America ReFramed 1962 World's Fair Our Kids "I'm Special" Nature American Masters "Raul Julia" (N) Doc World Reel South - - 
(2.3) 959 - Old House Old House Old House Mexico/Plate ProjectSmoke Milk Street Martha Test Kitchen Nick Stellino Mexico/Plate Ask House Steves' Euro Places-Love Martha - - 
(2.4) 958 - Let's Go Nature Cat Wild Kratts Molly Denali Pinkalicious & Peterrific Pinka-Peter Pinka-Peter Pinkalicious & Peterrific Sesame St. Daniel Tiger Daniel Tiger Pinka-Peter - - 
(4) 4 4 PBR Bull Riding News (N) WBZ News (N) 60 Minutes Big Brother (N) NCIS: LA "The Guardian" NCIS: New Orleans WBZ News (N) SportFinal 4 4 
(4.2) 930 483 Profiler The Closer "Flashpoint" The Closer "Fantasy Date" Ghost "Ghost in the Machine" Ghost "Save Our Souls" Profiler "House of Cards" The Good Wife "A New Day" - - 
(5) 5 5 NewsCenter 5 at 5 p.m. (N) News (N) News (N) Funniest Home Videos Celebrity Family Feud (N) The $100,000 Pyramid (N) To Tell the Truth (N) News (N) Sportscenter 5 5 
(5.2) 942 461 The Monkees The Monkees The Love Boat M*A*S*H M*A*S*H Columbo "Ashes to Ashes" News (N) Matter/Fact D. Van Dyke D. Van Dyke - - 
(7) 7 7 Wipeout News (N) News (N) Inside Ed. (N) Hollywood Extra Weekend (N) 7 News at 9:00 p.m. (N) 7 News at 10:00 p.m. (N) News (N) (:25) Xtra 7 7 
(7.2) 936 460 (4:00) <++ Cadillac Man <++ Moscow on the Hudson ('84) Robin Williams. In the Heat of the Night In the Heat of the Night In the Heat of the Night Heat Night "Little Girl Lost" - - 
(8) 10 10 (3:00) IMSA Auto Racing (L) News (N) NBC News (N) Football Night in America (L) (:20) NFL Football Philadelphia Eagles at Atlanta Falcons Site: Mercedes-Benz Stadium -- Atlanta, Ga. (L) News (N) 10 10
(9) 9 9 News 9 at 5:00 p.m. (N) News (N) News (N) Funniest Home Videos Celebrity Family Feud (N) The $100,000 Pyramid (N) To Tell the Truth (N) News (N) Matter/Fact 9 9 
(11) - 11 Recon.Roots Steves' Euro WindowWild Stories Forces of Nature "Elements" Country Music "The Rub (Beginnings -1933)" (P) (N) Country Music "The Rub (Beginnings -1933)" 11 11
(25) 13 8 (4:00) NFL Football New Orleans Saints at Los Angeles Rams (L) The OT Masked Singer (N) The Simpsons Family Guy Boston 25 News at 10 p.m. News (N) (:35) News 25 25
(25.2) 948 490 <++ Double Cross ('06) Laura Soltis, Yancy Butler. <+ Angel of Death ('02) Olivier Martinez, Mira Sorvino. <+++ The Accused ('88) Kelly McGillis, Jodie Foster. <++ Love Thy Neighbor - - 
(25.3) 949 463 <++ Almost An Angel ('90) Linda Kozlowski, Paul Hogan. '70s Show '70s Show '70s Show '70s Show Home Imp Home Imp Home Imp Home Imp Accord.Jim Accord.Jim - - 
(27) 17 27 Los guapos Los guapos Political Ya! Noticiero Aquí y ahora Natalia Jimenez (:55) El Grito de Mexico Crónicas Hablemos Noticiero 27 27
(38) 14 3 Rizzoli & Isles Castle "The Double Down" Castle "Inventing the Girl" WBZ News 8:00 p.m. (N) NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans The Big Bang The Big Bang 38 38
(44) 16 44 Newshour. (N) Open Studio American Masters The Salinas Project Antiques Roadshow Amer. Experience "The Feud" American Masters "Raul Julia" Front&Center 44 44
(50) 18 6 Deadly Wives Wives "Craven for Murder" Wives "Vanishing Acts" Deadly Wives Dead of Night Night "Blood Never Lies" Night "Misfortune Teller" 50 50
(50.2) 951 466 (4:00) <+++ Lean on Me Morgan Freeman. <++ Harlem Nights (1989, Comedy) Eddie Murphy, Redd Foxx, Richard Pryor. <+++ What's Love Got to Do With It? ('93) Angela Bassett. < The Score - - 
(50.3) 952 - (3:30) <+++ Broken Lance <++ A Lawless Street ('55) Randolph Scott. <++ Pale Rider (1985, Action) Michael Moriarty, Carrie Snodgress, Clint Eastwood. <+ The Texican - - 
(56) 12 12 (3:30) <+++ Patriot Games Sports (N) Pawn Stars Modern Fam Modern Fam Warigami A woman is hunted by a kami-jin warrior. (P) (N) 7 News at 10 on CW56 (N) Wipeout 56 56
(56.2) 939 465 Super. Sweep Super. Sweep Super. Sweep Super. Sweep S. Password S. Password Password+ Password+ Password+ Password+ Card Sharks Card Sharks Your Luck Your Luck - - 
(60) 19 14 (3:30) < Frida Salma Hayek. Decisiones Noticias (N) Exatlón: Estados Unidos (N) El Secreto de Selena (N) Titulares Viva Mexico 60 60

BR
O
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D
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ST

 

(68) 15 15 NCIS: LA "Battle Scars" NCIS: LA "Golden Days" NCIS: Los Angeles "Uncaged" NCIS: LA "Unleashed" Chicago P.D. Chicago "Forget My Name" Chicago P.D. 68 68
                   

DISN 24 250 4:15 < The Princess & the ... <+++ Moana ('16) Auli'i Cravalho. (:50) Raven's Home (:25) Raven (:55) RollwIt JustRollwIt BigCityGreen BigCityGreen Raven's Home JustRollwIt 172 290
FREE 26 199 (:55) <+++ Zootopia ('16) Voices of Jason Bateman, Ginnifer Goodwin. (:25) <++++ Toy Story ('95) Tom Hanks. (:25) <++ Finding Dory ('16) Albert Brooks, Ellen DeGeneres. < Pocahontas 180 311
NICK 25 252 Loud House Loud House < The Smurfs 2 (2013, Animated) Friends Friends Friends Friends To Be Announced 170 299K

ID
S 

TOON 60 257 Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Samurai Jack Final Space Bob's Burgers Bob's Burgers Amer. Dad Family Guy Family Guy Rick & Morty 176 296
                   

ANPL 63 130 North Woods Law North Woods Law Woods Law "Hit and Run" Woods Law "On the Loose" North Woods Law (N) Woods Law "Wild Winter" Woods Law "Nothing to Hide" 184 282
DISC 39 120 Alaskan Bush People Bush "Fowl Weather Friends" Alaskan Bush People Alaskan Bush People (N) Alaskan Bush People (N) Wild "In Hines Sight" (N) (:05) Bushcraft "Appliances" 182 278

LE
A

RN
 

HIST 71 128 A. Pickers "American Dream" A. Pickers "The Jersey Jaguar" A. Pickers "High Flying Pick" A. Pickers "Tick Tock Frank" A. Pickers "Freaky Florida" (:05) American Pickers (:05) American Pickers 120 269
                   

CSNE 52 77 Post-game Live "Plus" (L) Post-game Live Post-game Live American Ninja Warrior American Ninja Warrior M. Holley M. Holley WPT Poker Alpha8 435 630
ESPN 49 70 (3:30) Soccer UFC Flash (N) Baseball Tonight MLB Baseball Los Angeles Dodgers at New York Mets Site: Citi Field -- New York City, N.Y. (L) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) 140 106
GOLF 69 93 (3:00) PGA Golf CHAMPS Golf Ally Challenge Golf Central (N) PGA Golf A Military Tribute Final Round Site: The Old White TPC -- White Sulphur Springs, W.Va. 401 218

SP
O

RT
S 

NESN 51 76 Clubhouse Red Sox (N) C. Moore C. Moore My Story My Story Destination Bruins Dining Play Red Sox Show Sports (N) Sports Today Sports Today Dirty Water 434 628
                   

A&E 37 181 Movie <+++ The Bourne Ultimatum (2007, Action) David Strathairn, Matt Damon. <++ Godzilla ('14) Aaron Taylor-Johnson, Bryan Cranston, Elizabeth Olsen. <++ National Treasure ('04) Nicolas Cage. 118 265
AMC 59 231 (3:55) <+++ The Green Mile (1999, Drama) David Morse, Bonnie Hunt, Tom Hanks. (:55) Fear the Walking Dead Fear the Walking Dead (N) (:05) Preacher (:05) Fear the Walking Dead 130 254

BRAVO 57 185 Medic. "Passport Edition" Medic. "Open and Honest" Housew. "Mom's the Word" Housew. "Reunion Part 1" (N) Married to Medicine (N) Watch (N) Chrisley Watch What Housewives 129 237
CNN 42 100 CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Special The Nineties "The One About TV" 200 202
COM 61 190 Movie <++ Dodgeball: A True Underdog Story Vince Vaughn. <++ Step Brothers ('08, Comedy) John C. Reilly, Richard Jenkins, Will Ferrell. The Comedy Central Roast "Alec Baldwin" 107 249

E! 34 196 Kardashians "Heavy Meddle" The Kardashians "Treachery" The Kardashians "Aftershock" The Kardashians The Kardashians (N) Flip It Like Disick (N) The Kardashians 114 236
FOOD 67 164 Chopped Worst Cooks in America Guy's Grocery Games Game "Battle America" (N) Worst Cooks in America (N) Good Eats (N) Good Eats (N) Cutthroat Kitchen (N) 110 231

FX 30 53 (4:30) <+++ Pacific Rim ('13, Act) Charlie Hunnam, Rinko Kikuchi, Idris Elba. <+++ Jurassic World ('15) Bryce Dallas Howard, Chris Pratt. The Weekly The Weekly <++ Pixels Adam Sandler. 136 248
HALL 53 240 (4:00) < A Royal Winter < Forever in My Heart ('', Rom) Jack Turner, Merritt Patterson. Chesapeake Shores (N) < Love on the Sidelines ('16) John Reardon, Emily Kinny. Harvest (N) Golden Girls 185 312
HGTV 32 165 House Hunter House Huntrs House Huntrs House Hunter House Huntrs House Huntrs Beach Hunters (N) Caribbean Life (N) Hawaii Hunters (N) PoolHunt (N) Mexico Life 112 229
LIFE 36 140 4: < From Straight A's to X... < The Secret Lives of Cheerleaders ('') Denise Richards. < Undercover Cheerleader ('') Maddie Phillips, Kayla Wallace. (:05) < The Cheerleader Escort ('') Alexandra Beaton. 108 252

PARMT 55 54 (:05) Bar Rescue (:05) Bar Rescue (:05) Bar Rescue "Craving In" Bar Rescue Bar Rescue (N) The Comedy Central Roast "Alec Baldwin" (N) 168 241
SYFY 62 180 3: < The Hunger Games: ... <++++ Captain America: The Winter Soldier ('14) Scarlett Johansson, Chris Evans. <++ Power Rangers ('17) RJ Cyler, Dacre Montgomery. (:20) Futurama (:55) Futurama 122 244
TBS 31 52 Seinfeld <+++ Man of Steel (2013, Action) Amy Adams, Michael Shannon, Henry Cavill. The Big Bang The Big Bang The Big Bang The Big Bang The Big Bang <++ Mr. Deeds 139 247
TLC 38 139 (4:00) 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day F "More to Love: Secret, Secret, I've Got a Secret" (N) 90 Day Fiancé: Before the 90 Days "Under Pressure" (N) Unexpected (N) 90 Day Fiancé (N) 183 280
TNT 33 51 (4:00) < The Game Plan < Central Intelligence ('16) Kevin Hart, Dwayne Johnson. <+++ San Andreas ('15) Carla Gugino, Dwayne Johnson. <++ G.I. Joe: Retaliation Channing Tatum. 138 245

TRAV 54 170 Monsters/ Mysteries Monsters/ Mysteries Monsters and Loch Ness Monster: New Evidence (N) Paranormal Paranormal 196 277

V
A

RI
ET

Y 

USA 35 50 Law & Order: S.V.U. Law & Order: S.V.U. Law & Order: S.V.U. Law & Order: S.V.U. Law & Order: S.V.U. Law & Order: S.V.U. Modern Fam Modern Fam 105 242
                   

HBO 301 400 (4:40) < Bohemian Rhapsody ('18) Rami Malek. (:55) <++++ Welcome to Marwen ('18) Steve Carell. Succession (N) Gemstone (N) (:40) Ballers (:15) Last Wk :45 Gemstone 300 501
MAX 341 420 Movie (:45) <++ Van Helsing ('04) Kate Beckinsale, Hugh Jackman. < Unfriended ('15) Heather Sossaman. (:25) <++ Down a Dark Hall (:05) <+++ Fight Club 310 515

SHOW 361 365 (:15) Murder in the Bayou (:15) The Affair (:15) Becoming God Florida Coup.Therapy Coup.Therapy The Affair (N) B.Florid "Many Masters" (N) Be.Florida "Many Masters" 318 545
STZEN 326 340 (:20) <+++ Jumanji: Welcome to the Jungle (:25) <++ Legally Blonde 2: Red, White and Blonde <++ The Wedding Date Debra Messing. <++ Jumping the Broom ('11) Paula Patton. 340 535PR

EM
IU

M
 

TMC 381 385 (4:05) < Baby Driver < 6 Bullets ('12) Joe Flanigan, Jean-Claude Van Damme. <++ Gone in 60 Seconds ('00) Angelina Jolie, Nicolas Cage. < Drive Angry ('11) Nicolas Cage. Movie 327 554

a costume ball, he falls for her. Determined to find her, he 
uses the only clue he has: the mp3 player she left behind.

Saturday
HBO 9:55 a.m. 

Shark Tale
Will Smith stars as Oscar, a small fish who takes the credit 

when an anchor kills the son of a shark mob boss in this an-
imated film.

DISN 8:00 p.m. 

The Incredibles
A retired superhero who is tired of his quiet life leaps into 
action in this animated film. When he faces off against a 
fan-turned-supervillain, his entire family is put in jeopardy.

Family Favorites

A scene from “Home”

FINAL-1 Sat, Sep 7, 2019 6:40:45 PM
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6 WEEKDAY DAYTIME SEPTEMBER 16, 2019 TO SEPTEMBER 20, 2019 
  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 

BR
O

A
D
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ST

 
(2) Wild Kratts Molly C.George Let's Go Daniel Tiger Daniel Tiger Sesame St. Pinka-Peter Dinosaur T. Cat/ Hat Sesame St. SplashB. Pinka-Peter Let's Go Nature Cat Wild Kratts Molly C.George 
(2.2) Various Various W Family Various Various Various Various Amanpour and Company Various Various Various Various W Family Various M Tu Stories 
(2.3) Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Steves' Euro Various 
(2.4) Jet Go! Peg + Cat Clifford Pinka-Peter Sesame St. Super WHY! WordWorld SplashB. Sid Science Caillou Peep-World Speaks Sesame St. Daniel Tiger Daniel Tiger Pinka-Peter Cat/ Hat Dinosaur T. 
(4) (7:00) CBS This Morning Hot Bench Hot Bench Let's Make a Deal The Price Is Right WBZ News Young & Restless Bold & B. The Talk Dr. Phil Judge Judy Judge Judy 
(4.2) Touched by An Angel Touched by An Angel Unforgettable Medium Medium Crossing Jordan Crossing Jordan Cold Case Cold Case
(5) (7:00) GM America Live With Kelly and Ryan Tamron Hall The View NewsCenter 25 Words or StrahanSaraKeke General Hospital Ellen DeGeneres NewsCenter NewsCenter 
(5.2) Beaver Beaver Perry Mason Matlock Diagnosis Murder In the Heat of the Night Gunsmoke Bonanza Rifleman Rifleman Wagon Train
(7) 7 News Today 7 News Today Dateline Chicago P.D. 7 News at Noon The Doctors FunnyAsk FunnyAsk Family Feud Family Feud 7 News First News
(7.2) In the Heat of the Night In the Heat of the Night The Saint The Saint/Tu Who'll Sto... Movies Movie Movies Movies
(8) (7:00) Today Today III Today - Hoda - Jenna The Rachael Ray Show News HUB Today Days of Our Lives DailyMail DailyMail The Kelly Clarkson Show NBC Boston News
(9) (7:00) GM America Live With Kelly and Ryan Tamron Hall The View News Daily Blast StrahanSaraKeke General Hospital The Kelly Clarkson Show Ellen DeGeneres
(11) Wild Kratts Molly C.George Let's Go Daniel Tiger Daniel Tiger Sesame St. Pinka-Peter Dinosaur T. Cat/ Hat Sesame St. SplashB. Pinka-Peter Let's Go Nature Cat Wild Kratts Molly Odd Squad 
(25) (7:00) Boston25News Boston25MorningNews This Minute This Minute Wendy Williams The Real AmerSays AmerSays The Dr. Oz Show The Mel Robbins Show Boston 25 News at 4 
(25.2) Boston Legal Boston Legal Boston Legal Without a Trace Without a Trace Without a Trace Fugitive/Th Fugitive American Greed: Fugi Unsolved Mysteries
(25.3) Grace Fire Grace Fire Grace Fire Grace Fire Night Court Night Court Home Imp Home Imp Home Imp Home Imp Night Court Night Court Night Court Night Court Drew Carey Drew Carey Drew Carey Drew Carey 
(27) (7:00) Despierta America La Gata Noticiero Los guapos Hoy Como dice el dicho Y Mañana Sera Otro D El gordo y la flaca
(38) Paid Paid Couples Couples The People's Court Judge Judy Judge Judy Divorce Divorce Judge Mathis The People's Court Friends Friends 2 Broke G. 2 Broke G. 
(44) Lidia's Kit. Chef's Life Great British Baking Mexican Meals Various Various Country Music / F American Masters Arthur SplashB. C.George Pinka-Peter Let's Go Odd Squad 
(50) Cold Case Files Various Various Various F Park. Wars Various F Park. Wars Various F Park. Wars Various Various Various
(50.2) Judge Faith Judge Faith Judge Joe Judge Joe Judge Joe Judge Joe Law & Order Law & Order Various BernieM Various Various F Why Do Fools Fall in Love? Movies 
(50.3) Wyatt Earp Wyatt Earp Wyatt Earp Wyatt Earp Laramie Laramie D.Valley D.Valley Laramie Laramie Various Various Movies Movie
(56) Paid Paid The Steve Wilkos Show Maury The Jerry Springer Show The Steve Wilkos Show Maury Maury The Jerry Springer Show Judge Jerry Judge Jerry 
(56.2) Paid Paid Family Feud Family Feud Tell Truth MyLine? Sale/Cntry Sweep Match G. Match G. Match G. Match G. Concentrat. Concentrat. Password Password+ S. Password Tattletales 
(60) (7:00) Un nuevo dia Various M F Noticias Various Various Noticias Anónima Lo mejor de caso cerrado Suelta la sopa Al Rojo Vivo Con Mar 
(68) Various F Safari Various F Animal Sci Various F Zoo Clues Various Various Various Various Various Various

        

KI
D

S 

DISN Mickey M. Mickey M. Mickey M. T.O.T.S. Puppy Pals Puppy Pals Various Gigantos Vampirina PJ Masks Puppy Pals T.O.T.S. Various Miraculous Amphibia BigCity BigCity BigCity 
FREE Baby Daddy Baby Daddy Baby Daddy The 700 Club Special Various MWF Middle Various Movie Tu Middle Tu Middle Various Various Tu Middle Tu Middle Various Movies 
NICK PAW Patrol PAW Patrol Various Various PAW Patrol PAW Patrol RyanPly Various Various Various PAW Patrol PAW Patrol Various SpongeBob SpongeBob SpongeBob SpongeBob SpongeBob 
TOON Gumball Gumball Various Tom & Jerry LoonTune LoonTune Titans! Titans! Various Titans! Various Victor Various DramaRama Various Various Various Various 

        

LE
A

RN
 A&E The First 48 / F Live PD The First 48 The First 48 Various Various F Live PD Various F Live PD Various F Live PD Various F Live PD Various F Live PD 

ANPL My Cat From Hell Dr. Dee/ The Zoo Dr. Jeff/ The Zoo The Zoo M W F Life-Zoo/Tu Th TBA Pit Bulls & Parolees Pit Bulls & Parolees Various Various
DISC Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various
HIST Various W Counting Various W Counting Various W Counting Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various W Counting 

        

SP
O

RT
S CSNE Various Various Various M Sports Zolak and Bertrand Felger and Mazz Radio

ESPN Get Up! First Take SportsCenter Out. Lines M NFL PrimeTime/NFL L.. M NFL Live NBA: The Jump Various Highly? 
GOLF (7:00) Morning Drive M Tu Morning Drive W On the Range Various W Feherty Various Various Various W Lessons Various W Academy W School W GolfAdv. 
NESN Various (:40) Update Various (:40) Update Follow the Money Th 1stPitch Th Pregame Various Various Various Various Various Various Th Red Sox 

        

VA
RI

ET
Y 

AMC Paid Program Various Various Th X-Men Origins: Wolverine Movie Movies F :25 Death Race: Inferno Movie Movies F (:55) Predator Movie
BRAVO Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various 

CNN New Day CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom At This Hour Inside Politics CNN Right Now CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom The Lead
COM King of Hill King of Hill Futurama Futurama Futurama Futurama Futurama Various SouthPk Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various 

E! Various Kardash Various Kardash Various Kardash Various Tu Kardash The Daily Pop The Kardashians The Kardashians Various Tu Chrisley Various Tu Chrisley 
FOOD Paid M Tu Th Paid Paid Pioneer Various Various Various Various Various Various Pioneer Pioneer Various Various Various Various Various Various 

FX Movies Movies Movie W Dawn of the Planet of the Apes Movies Movie Movie W Mike&M. Mike&M. Various Various M Why Him? / W The Great Wall Movie
HALL G. Girls Golden Girls G. Girls Golden Girls Home and Family Movies Movies Movies
HGTV Various Th FlipATL Various Th FlipATL Various Th FlipATL Various Th FlipATL M Love/List/Fixer Upper Various Th Life Various Th Life Various Th Life Various Th Life
LIFE The Closer The Closer The Closer The Closer Wife Swap Wife Swap Wife Swap Wife Swap Wife Swap

PARMT Bar Rescue Bar Rescue Bar Rescue Bar Rescue Bar Rescue Bar Rescue 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men Various Various 
SYFY Various Various Various Various Various Various Tu Face Off Various Movies Th (:25) Megalodon F Solace Movies Th (:25) Everly Movie Movies Movie
TBS Various Various Seinfeld Seinfeld Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Various Various 
TLC OutDaughtered Various W Pregnant Various W Pregnant Untold Stories of the ER Untold/Th 90 Day Fiancé Dr. Pimple Popper Wedding/Th 90 Day F Tu W F Gypsy Wedd Various Yes Dress 
TNT Charmed Charmed Supernatural Supernatural Super./ Matchday Various M Super./Th F Bones Various Th Taken 2 / F Bones 

TRAV Various Tu MIslands Various Tu MIslands Various Various Various Various Various Various Various
USA NCIS W Austin Various W Miz Various W Miz Various W Miz Various Various Various Various Various

        

PR
EM

IU
M
 

HBO 

M (:05) <+++ Paper Heart ('09) (:35) <++ The Stepford Wives ('04) (:10) <+++ Beaches ('88) Bette Midler. (:15) <++ Elektra ('05) Goran Visnjic, Jennifer Garner. (:55) < Icebox ('18) (:20) < Night School ('18) 
Tu (7:10) < Hail, Caesar! <++ The A-Team ('10) Bradley Cooper, Liam Neeson. (:10) <+++ Aquaman (Act, '18) Amber Heard, Jason Momoa. (:40) <++ Notting Hill ('99) Hugh Grant. (:45) <+++ RoboCop ('87)
W San Fran 2.0 (:40) <+++ RoboCop ('87) Kurtwood Smith. (:25) <++ Skyscraper ('18) (:10) <+++ Away From Her ('07) Julie Christie. <++ The Wicker Man ('06) (:50) <++ The Meg ('18)
Th (7:45) <++ Wild Hogs ('07) <++ Arachnophobia ('90) Jeff Daniels. (:25) <+++ Beaches ('88) Bette Midler. <++ Corky Romano ('01) Chris Kattan. Real Sports < Mortal Engines ('18) 
F Various (:40) <++ The Closer You Get ('00) (:15) <++ Boys and Girls ('00) Freddie Prinze Jr. (:55) <++ Wall Street: Money Never Sleeps ('10) (:10) <+++ The Rundown ('03) Dwayne Johnson. (:55) <+++ Signs ('02) 

MAX 

M Movie < Life ('15) Robert Pattinson. (:20) <+++ The Getaway ('72) Steve McQueen. <+ Twisted ('04) Ashley Judd. (:40) <+++ True Lies ('94) Jamie Lee Curtis. < Enemy at the Gates 
Tu (6:50) <+++ Havana (:15) <+++ The Thing About My Folks ('05) (:55) <++ Life of the Party ('18) (:40) <++ That Thing You Do! ('96) <++ Wimbledon ('04) Kirsten Dunst. (:10) <+ Greenberg ('10) 
W (:05) <++ The Mask ('94) Jim Carrey. (:50) <+++ The Lonely Guy ('84) Steve Martin. (:25) <+++ Super Troopers 2 ('18) (:10) <++ The Skulls ('00) Joshua Jackson. < Unfriended ('15) Heather Sossaman. Movie
Th 7:45 < Mr. Bean's Holid... (:15) <++ Black Knight ('01) Martin Lawrence. (:55) <++ American Pie ('99) (:35) < Warning Sign ('85) (:15) <++ Van Helsing (Act, '04) Kate Beckinsale, Hugh Jackman. < Daylight 
F (7:05) <+++ Les Misérables ('12) (:45) Plaque (:05) <++ Along Came Polly ('04) (:40) <+++ The Prestige (Dra, '06) Hugh Jackman, Christian Bale. (:55) < Hunter Killer ('18) Gary Oldman, Gerard Butler. < Pacific Rim Uprising 

SHOW 

M (7:) D.Bowie (:45) <++ What Lies Beneath ('00) Harrison Ford, Michelle Pfeiffer. <++ Invincible ('06) Greg Kinnear. (:45) < The Dark Tower ('17) Idris Elba. (:20) <++ Cruel Intentions ('99) < Rust Creek ('')
Tu Movie (:35) <+++ Gosford Park ('01) Maggie Smith, Michael Gambon. <++ Balls of Fury ('07) Dan Fogler. <++ Cutting Class ('89) Brad Pitt. <+++ I Feel Pretty ('18) Rory Scovel, Amy Schumer. < Confessions of a Da... 
W (7:10) < Senna ('10) <+++ Death at a Funeral ('07) <++++ The King's Speech ('10) Colin Firth. <++ 3:10 to Yuma ('07) Russell Crowe. (:45) <++ Air Force One (Act, '97) Gary Oldman, Harrison Ford. 
Th (7:30) < Goodland ('18) <+++ Wayne's World ('92) (:35) <++++ Close Encounters of the Third Kind ('77) <++ Kill Bill: Vol. 1 ('03) Lucy Liu, Uma Thurman. <++++ Faster ('10) Dwayne Johnson. :45 < Adrift 
F (7:15) <++++ Molly's Game ('17) (:35) Hitsville: The Making of Motown <++ Cutting Class ('89) Brad Pitt. <++ Spider-Man 3 (Act, '07) Kirsten Dunst, Tobey Maguire. (:25) <++ Gone in 60 Seconds ('00) 

STZEN 

M Movie (:50) < All the Money in the World ('17) Michelle Williams. (:05) <+ Three O'Clock High ('87) (:35) <++ Bad Teacher ('11) (:10) <++ The Wedding Date ('05) (:40) <++ Raising Arizona ('87)
Tu 7:25 < Master & Commander: The F... (:45) <++ Raising Arizona ('87) (:20) <+++ The Running Man ('87) (:05) <++ Repo Man ('84) (:40) <++ Australia (Adv, '08) Hugh Jackman, Nicole Kidman.
W (7:45) < Problem Child 2 (:20) <++ Repo Man ('84) Emilio Estevez. :55 < Strange Wilderness (:25) < Soul Surfer ('11) AnnaSophia Robb. (:15) <++ Problem Child 2 ('91) (:45) < All Saints ('17) John Corbett. 
Th 7:55 < Legally Blonde 2: Red, White ... <++ Back to School ('86) (:10) <+++ Jumanji: Welcome to the Jungle ('17) (:10) < All the Money in the World ('17) Michelle Williams. (:25) < Clear and Present Danger
F (:20) <++ Max Payne ('08) Mark Wahlberg. (:05) < The Leisure Seeker ('17) Donald Sutherland. <++ When in Rome ('10) Kristen Bell. < Final Portrait ('17) Armie Hammer. (:05) <++ Brokeback Mountain ('05) Heath Ledger. 

TMC 

M Movie (:45) < Falling for Grace ('06) Billy Asher. (:35) < Wildlife ('18) Jake Gyllenhaal, Ed Oxenbould. <++ Vantage Point ('08) <+ Revenge (Act, '90) Anthony Quinn, Kevin Costner. (:05) < Black '47 ('18) 
Tu < Mary Shelley (Bio, '17) Douglas Booth, Elle Fanning. (:05) < Midnight Sun ('17) Bella Thorne. (:40) < Our House ('18) John Ralston. (:15) <+++ Escape From L.A. ('96) Kurt Russell. <+++ The Naked Gun ('88) Movie
W Movie (:25) <+++ Basic ('03) John Travolta. (:05) < The Foreigner ('17) Jackie Chan. <+++ Rounders ('98) Edward Norton, Matt Damon. (:05) <+++ Ronin ('98) Jean Reno, Robert De Niro. (:10) <++ White Chicks 
Th Movie (:45) < Acres and Acres ('16) Emilia Fox, Rafe Spall. < The Gender Card Flip ('16) < Furlough ('18) Melissa Leo. <++ Ali (Bio, '01) Mario Van Peebles, Will Smith. (:15) < Wildlife ('18)
F Movie (:35) Agnostic Front (:15) < The Isle ('18) Fisayo Akinade, Alex Hassell. <++ White Chicks ('04) Shawn Wayans. < Den of Thieves (Act, '18) Jordan Bridges, Gerard Butler. Movie
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Dancing With the Stars
(5)  (9) 8:00 p.m. 
Another cast of celebrities team up with professional 
ballroom dancers in this season premiere. This year’s 
participants include supermodel Christie Brinkley, NFL 
Hall of Famer Ray Lewis and former White House press 
secretary Sean Spicer.

Fast N’ Loud
DISC 9:00 p.m. 
Richard Rawlings and the Gas Monkeys crew enter the 
world of stock car racing in this new episode. They trans-
form a ‘52 Chevy Coupe into a fire-breathing dirt track 
racer. Later, Richard teams up with a member of NAS-
CAR royalty.

Kids Baking Championship
FOOD 9:00 p.m. 
Co-hosts Duff Goldman and Valerie Bertinelli present 
the three remaining bakers with an out-of-this-world 
challenge in this new episode. They’re asked to create 
cakes that look like a spaceship, aliens or another plan-
et.

Wait! That’s A Dog?
TLC 10:00 p.m. 
This premiere celebrates truly unique dogs. Some of the 
best groomers around pull out all of the stops as they 
transform curly canines into almost unrecognizable cre-
ations, such as a lion, a buffalo, a camel, a roller derby 
girl and more.Sasha Farber from “Dancing With the Stars”

MONDAY PRIME TIME SEPTEMBER 16, 2019 
  CC FIOS 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30 DISH DTV

(2) 2 2 Ask House News PBS NewsHour (N) Great Boston Steves' Euro Country Music "Hard Times (1933 -1945)" (N) Country Music "Hard Times (1933 -1945)" 2 2 
(2.2) 956 473 Asia Insight DW News The Day News Latino Americans Latino A "Empire of Dreams" Local, USA Stories PBS NewsHour (N) Business (N) The Day - - 
(2.3) 959 - Garden Home Beads Old House Mexico/Plate Simply Ming Sara's Meals Lidia's Kit. CookCountry Mexican Mexico/Plate Old House Adventures Lidia's Kit. - - 
(2.4) 958 - Let's Go Nature Cat Nature Cat Wild Kratts Wild Kratts Molly Denali Odd Squad Arthur Ready Jet Go! WordGirl Sesame St. Daniel Tiger Daniel Tiger Pinka-Peter - - 
(4) 4 4 WBZ News (N) WBZ News (N) WBZ News (N) News (N) Wheel (N) Jeopardy! (N) Nbhood The Big Bang Bull "Prior Bad Acts" Bull "Pillar of Salt" WBZ News (N) (:35) Colbert 4 4 
(4.2) 930 483 Profiler "Victims of Victims" The Closer "You Are Here" The Closer "Batter Up" Ghost Whisperer "Bloodline" Ghost Whisperer Profiler "Mea Culpa" The Good Wife "Get a Room" - - 
(5) 5 5 NewsCenter 5 at 5 p.m. (N) News (N) News (N) News (N) Chronicle Dancing With the Stars (SP) (N) To Be Announced News (N) (:35) J. Kimmel 5 5 
(5.2) 942 461 Angels "Stuntwomen Angels" Mama's Fam. Chronicle M*A*S*H M*A*S*H A. Griffith A. Griffith Gomer Pyle Green Acres News (N) HoganHero Carol Burnett Perry Mason - - 
(7) 7 7 News (N) News (N) News (N) News (N) Inside Ed. (N) Extra (N) Family Feud Family Feud 7 News at 9:00 p.m. (N) 7 News at 10:00 p.m. (N) News (N) (:35) Inside Ed. 7 7 
(7.2) 936 460 4: < How to Lose Friends &... <+ Modern Girls ('86) Cynthia Gibb, Daphne Zuniga. <+++ Little Man Tate ('91) Harry Connick Jr., Jodie Foster. <++ Foxes ('80, Dra) Scott Baio, Sally Kellerman, Jodie Foster. - - 
(8) 10 10 NBC Boston News (N) News (N) NBC News (N) News (N) Access H. (N) American Ninja "Las Vegas National Finals Night 4" (SF) (N) Dateline NBC News (N) (:35) Tonight 10 10
(9) 9 9 News 9 at 5:00 p.m. (N) News (N) News (N) NH Chronicle 25 Words (N) Dancing With the Stars (SP) (N) To Be Announced News (N) (:35) J. Kimmel 9 9 
(11) - 11 Ask House News PBS NewsHour (N) Great Boston Steves' Euro Country Music "Hard Times (1933 -1945)" (N) Country Music "Hard Times (1933 -1945)" 11 11
(25) 13 8 Boston 25 News at 5 p.m. (N) Boston 25 News at 6 p.m. (N) Ent. Tonight TMZ (N) Think You Can Dance "Finale Winner Announced" (SF) (N) Boston 25 News at 10 (N) News (N) (:35) TMZ (N) 25 25
(25.2) 948 490 Mysteries "Mrs. Rogers" FBI Files "Robin the Hood" The FBI Files Forensic Files Forensic Files Forensic Files Forensic Files Forensic Files Forensic Files The FBI Files "The Crazy Don" - - 
(25.3) 949 463 '70s Show '70s Show Accord.Jim Accord.Jim Accord.Jim Accord.Jim Accord.Jim Accord.Jim Home Imp Home Imp Home Imp Home Imp Accord.Jim Accord.Jim - - 
(27) 17 27 Primer impacto Noticias Noticiero Amor eterno La rosa de Guadalupe La Ursurpadora (N) Sin Miedo a la Verdad Noticias NoticieroUni 27 27
(38) 14 3 Two 1/2 Men Two 1/2 Men Black-ish Black-ish The Big Bang The Big Bang WBZ News 8:00 p.m. (N) Law & Order: C.I. "Graansha" Law & Order: C.I. "Zoonotic" Seinfeld The Big Bang 38 38
(44) 16 44 Wild Kratts Molly Denali C.George C.George Baking "Masterclass Four" Midsomer Murders Shetland Secret Dead "Van Gogh's Ear" PBS NewsHour (N) 44 44
(50) 18 6 Solved "Lost Decades" I, Detective I, Detective I, Detective I, Detective FBI "The Gainesville Ripper" FBI "Dangerous Obsessions" South Fried "Bleeding Heart" Fried "Friendship Under Fire" 50 50
(50.2) 951 466 (4:30) <++ Eraser ('96) Arnold Schwarzenegger. The Game The Game The Game The Game In the Cut (N) Family Time <++ Next Day Air ('09) Mike Epps, Donald Faison. - - 
(50.3) 952 - 3: < Firecreek <++ The Far Country ('55) Ruth Roman, Corinne Calvet, James Stewart. <+++ Winchester '73 ('50, West) Dan Duryea, Rock Hudson, James Stewart. <++ Streets of Laredo ('49) William Holden. - - 
(56) 12 12 Last Man St. Last Man St. Mom Mom Goldberg Goldberg Penn & Teller: Fool Us Whose Line Whose Line 7 News at 10 on CW56 (N) Modern Fam Modern Fam 56 56
(56.2) 939 465 Card Sharks Card Sharks Match Game Match Game Match Game Match Game Sale/Century Temptation Password+ Super. Sweep Super. Sweep Card Sharks Your Luck Match Game - - 
(60) 19 14 Nueva (N) Nueva (N) Nueva (N) Noticias (N) Exatlón: Estados Unidos (N) El Final del Paraíso (N) Preso No. 1 (N) Nueva (N) (:35) Titulares 60 60

BR
OA

DC
AS

T 

(68) 15 15 C.Minds "The Angel Maker" Criminal Mind "Minimal Loss" Criminal Minds "Paradise" Criminal Mind "Catching Out" Criminal Mind "The Instincts" Criminal Minds "Memoriam" Criminal Minds "Masterpiece" 68 68
                   

DISN 24 250 Bunk'd Bunk'd Jessie Jessie Bunk'd Bunk'd Raven's Home JustRollwIt Bunk'd Bunk'd Coop & Cami Sydney Max Raven's Home JustRollwIt 172 290
FREE 26 199 (4:30) <++ Finding Dory Ellen DeGeneres. <++++ Toy Story ('95) Voices of Tim Allen, Tom Hanks. <+++ Moana ('16) Voices of Dwayne Johnson, Alan Tudyk, Auli'i Cravalho. The 700 Club 180 311
NICK 25 252 Loud House Loud House Loud House Loud House SpongeBob SpongeBob <++ Alvin and the Chipmunks ('07) David Cross, Jason Lee. Friends 2/2 Friends 2/2 Friends (:35) Friends 170 299KI

DS
 

TOON 60 257 DrmaRma DrmaRma TeenTitanGo! Titans! Gumball Gumball Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Bob's Burgers Bob's Burgers Family Guy Family Guy Rick & Morty Space (N) 176 296
                   

ANPL 63 130 The Last Alaskans Alaskans "Heart of the Wild" Last Alaskans "Circle of Life" The Last Alaskans The Last Alaskans The Last Alaskans "Two Kills" Last Alaskans "No Regrets" 184 282
DISC 39 120 Fast N' Loud Fast N' Loud Fast N' Loud Fast N' Loud "Monkey Men" FastN'Loud "Chevy Chase" (N) To Be Announced To Be Announced 182 278

LE
AR

N
 

HIST 71 128 A. Pickers "High Energy Crisis" A. Pickers "Signs of Struggle" A. Pickers "Queen of Fortune" American Pickers Pickers "Alabama Rolls" (N) (:05) American Pickers (:05) Pickers "Hot Rod Hero" 120 269
                   

CSNE 52 77 (2:00) Felger & Mazz Radio (L) Mon. Night Early Edition (N) Talkin' Baseball (L) Boston Sports Tonight (N) Boston Sports Tonight 435 630
ESPN 49 70 Horn (N) Interrupt (N) Monday Night Countdown (L) Mon. Kickoff /(:15) NFL Football Cleveland Browns at New York Jets Site: MetLife Stadium (L) (:15) SportsCenter (N) 140 106
GOLF 69 93 (3:00) PGA Golf Golf Central (N) SwingEx. (N) Academy (N) PGA Golf A Military Tribute Final Round Site: The Old White TPC -- White Sulphur Springs, W.Va. LPGA Golf Solheim Cup 401 218

SP
OR

TS
 

NESN 51 76 Clubhouse Red Sox Show Huskies/Acc. Decide to Fly NCAA Football New Mexico at Notre Dame C. Moore C. Moore Sports (N) Sports Today Sports Today Sports Today 434 628
                   

A&E 37 181 Live PD Live PD Live PD Live PD Live PD Live PD Live PD (N) Live PD (N) Live Rescue (SP) (N) Live PD Live PD 118 265
AMC 59 231 (2:45) <++ Minority Report <+++ Independence Day (1996, Sci-Fi) Bill Pullman, Jeff Goldblum, Will Smith. Terror: Infamy "Taizo" (N) Lodge 49 "Circles" (N) (:10) Terror: Infamy "Taizo" 130 254

BRAVO 57 185 (4:30) Below Deck Below "It's Ben a Long Time" Below Deck: Mediterranean Below Deck: Mediterranean Below Deck (N) Below Deck: Mediterranean Watch (N) Below Deck 129 237
CNN 42 100 The Situation Room The Situation Room OutFront Anderson Cooper 360 Anderson Cooper 360 CNN Tonight CNN Tonight 200 202
COM 61 190 Parks and Rec (:45) Parks and Recreation The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office Daily Show Lights Out 107 249

E! 34 196 The Kardashians The Kardashians E! News (N) Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Nightly (N) Kardashians 114 236
FOOD 67 164 Kids Baking: Extra Baking "International Intrigue" Baking "Hole-y Hedgehogs" Kids Baking: Extra (N) Kids Baking Champion (N) Chopped "Sweets: Pie Jinks" Chopped 110 231

FX 30 53 Movie <+++ Jurassic World ('15) Bryce Dallas Howard, Chris Pratt. <++ World War Z (2013, Action) Mireille Enos, Daniella Kertesz, Brad Pitt. <++ Independence Day: Resurgence 136 248
HALL 53 240 (4:00) < SnowComing < Bottled With Love ('') Andrew W. Walker, Bethany Joy Lenz. < Love Unleashed ('', Romance) Christopher Russell, Jen Lilley. Golden Girls Golden Girls Golden Girls Golden Girls 185 312
HGTV 32 165 Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It A Very Brady Renovation (N) A Very Brady Renovation (N) One of a (N) H.Hunt (N) House Huntrs House Hunter 112 229
LIFE 36 140 Wife Swap Wife Swap Wife Swap <++ Forgetting Sarah Marshall ('08) Mila Kunis, Kristen Bell, Jason Segel. (:35) Married1stSight "The Forever Decision" 108 252

PARMT 55 54 Two 1/2 Men Two 1/2 Men Cops Cops Cops Cops Cops Cops Cops Cops Cops Cops Cops Cops 168 241
SYFY 62 180 (4:) < Underworld: Evolution <++ Power Rangers ('17, Action) RJ Cyler, Naomi Scott, Dacre Montgomery. <++ Jack the Giant Slayer ('13) Ewan McGregor, Nicholas Hoult. Futurama Futurama 122 244
TBS 31 52 Bob's Burgers Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Amer. Dad Final Space Conan (N) Seinfeld 139 247
TLC 38 139 Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress 90 Day "The Great Unknown" 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé (N) 90 Day Fiancé (N) Wait! That's A Dog? (P) (N) 90 Day Fiancé 183 280
TNT 33 51 Movie <++ Mission: Impossible II ('00) Thandie Newton, Tom Cruise. <+++ Jack Reacher ('12, Act) Rosamund Pike, Richard Jenkins, Tom Cruise. (:45) < Jack Reacher: Never Go Back 138 245

TRAV 54 170 Ghost Brothers: Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures "Places of Infamy" (N) Strange "Beyond Stargate" (N) 196 277

VA
RI

ET
Y 

USA 35 50 Chicago P.D. Modern Fam Modern Fam Modern Fam Modern Fam WWE Monday Night Raw Austin (N) Modern Fam 105 242
                   

HBO 301 400 (4:20) < Night School (:15) LastWeek (:45) < Widows (2018, Crime Story) The Deuce (N) Our Boys (N) The Deuce 300 501
MAX 341 420 (4:00) < Enemy at the Gates (:15) < In a Valley of Violence ('16) Ethan Hawke. <+ Unlawful Entry ('92) Ray Liotta, Kurt Russell. (:55) <++ Daylight ('96) Sylvester Stallone. Movie 310 515

SHOW 361 365 (4:00) < Rust Creek < American Assassin ('17) Michael Keaton, Dylan O'Brien. The Affair Escape Dannemora "Part Six" Be.Florida "Many Masters" < The Happytime Murders 318 545
STZEN 326 340 (:20) <+++ American Me ('92) William Forsythe, Edward James Olmos. (:25) <++ Bad Teacher ('11) Cameron Diaz. <+ Three O'Clock High Casey Siemaszko. <++ Raising Arizona ('87) Nicolas Cage. 340 535PR

EM
IU

M
 

TMC 381 385 (4:05) < Black '47 (:55) <+++ Glory ('89) Matthew Broderick. <+++ The Pursuit of Happyness ('06) Will Smith. <++ Ali ('01, Bio) Mario Van Peebles, Jamie Foxx, Will Smith. 327 554
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Sunday
4:00 p.m.

FOOD   Chopped Chefs make cheap 
items taste like a million bucks. (1h) TVG

5:00 p.m.
FOOD   Chopped The chefs get to work 
with caviar and pricey seafood. (1h) TVG

6:00 p.m.
FOOD   Worst Cooks in America The re-
cruits must taste test dishes blindfolded. 
(1h) TVG

6:30 p.m.
(2.3)   Mexico: One Plate at a Time 
Rick visits an institution famous for car-
nitas. (30m) TVG

7:00 p.m.
(2.3)   Steven Raichlen’s Project 
Smoke Learn how to smoke a whole 
pork loin roast. (30m) TVG

FOOD   Guy’s Grocery Games Four 
chefs must do all their shopping at once. 
(1h) TVG

7:30 p.m.
(2.3)   Christopher Kimball’s Milk 
Street Christopher learns about Taiwan-
ese cooking in Taiwan. (30m) TVPG

8:00 p.m.
(2.3)   Martha Stewart’s Cooking 
School Homemade ricotta; cheese fon-
due; fettuccine alfredo. (30m) TVG

Monday
4:00 p.m.

FOOD   Kids Baking Championship: Ex-
tra Icing The bakers are inspired by the 
‘Angry Birds 2’ movie. (1h) TVG

5:00 p.m.
FOOD   Kids Baking Championship: Ex-
tra Icing The seven young bakers make 
a giant doughnut cake. (1h) TVG

6:00 p.m.
FOOD   Kids Baking Championship The 
young bakers create imposter desserts. 
(1h) TVG

6:30 p.m.
(2.3)   Mexico: One Plate at a Time Ex-
plore three styles of corn tortilla in Mexi-
co City. (30m) TVG

7:00 p.m.
(2.3)   Simply Ming Cauliflower risotto, 
and battered cauliflower are made. 
(30m) TVG
(44)   The Great British Baking Show 
Mary and Paul re-create bakes from the 
final weeks. (1h) TVPG

FOOD   Kids Baking Championship The 
five young bakers must make a poke 
cake. (1h) TVG

7:30 p.m.
(2.3)   Sara’s Weeknight Meals (30m) 
TVG

8:00 p.m.
(2.3)   Lidia’s Kitchen Lidia serves salm-
on paillards with arugula salad. (30m) 
TVG

FOOD   Kids Baking Championship: Ex-
tra Icing The bakers use late-summer 
fruit to bake a pie. (1h) TVG

Tuesday
4:00 p.m.

FOOD   Chopped The chefs face a sur-
prise involving yak. (1h) TVG

5:00 p.m.
FOOD   Chopped Making escargot go 
with red jalapenos. (1h) TVG

6:00 p.m.
FOOD   Chopped The chefs open a bas-
ket and find sweetbreads. (1h) TVG

6:30 p.m.
(2.3)   Mexico: One Plate at a Time 
Featuring meatball torta and traditional 
albondingas. (30m) TVG

7:00 p.m.
(2.3)   The Great British Baking Show 
The bakers must create edible 3D bread 
sculptures. (1h) TVPG
(44)   The Great British Baking Show 
Mary and Paul share favorite recipes for 
Christmas. (1h) TVPG

8:00 p.m.
(2.3)   Martha Stewart’s Cooking 
School Make butterflied, rolled, and 
roasted leg of lamb. (30m) TVG

Wednesday
4:00 p.m.

FOOD   Guy’s Grocery Games Four 
chefs compete in the cheesiest show-
down. (1h) TVG

5:00 p.m.
FOOD   Guy’s Grocery Games GGG’s fa-
vorite judges’ spouses join the competi-
tion. (1h) TVG

6:00 p.m.
FOOD   Guy’s Grocery Games The chefs 
must see who can make the best burger. 
(1h) TVG

6:30 p.m.
(2.3)   Mexico: One Plate at a Time 
(30m) TVG

7:00 p.m.
(2.3)   Steven Raichlen’s Project 
Smoke (30m) TVG
(44)   The Great British Baking Show 
The bakers tackle black forest gâteau. 
(1h) TVPG

7:30 p.m.
(2.3)   Christopher Kimball’s Milk 
Street Sherry-soaked French toast is pre-
pared. (30m) TVPG

8:00 p.m.
(2.3)   Lidia’s Kitchen Make quick and 
easy lemony shrimp over zucchini. (30m) 
TVG

Thursday
4:00 p.m.

FOOD   Beat Bobby Flay Chef Adrianne 
Calvo goes head to head with Ben 
Thomas. (30m) TVG

4:30 p.m.
FOOD   Beat Bobby Flay Two Iron Chef 
America contenders are welcomed. 
(30m) TVG

5:00 p.m.
FOOD   Beat Bobby Flay Jason Dady and 
Mike DeCamp compete against Bobby. 
(30m) TVG

5:30 p.m.
FOOD   Beat Bobby Flay Scott and Gia-
da choose the chef to take Bobby down. 
(30m) TVG

6:00 p.m.
FOOD   Beat Bobby Flay Katie Lee and 
Marc Murphy conspire against Bobby. 
(30m) TVG

6:30 p.m.
(2.3)   Steven Raichlen’s Project Fire 
Wood-grilling bruschetta and swordfish. 
(30m) TVG

7:00 p.m.
(2.3)   The Great British Baking Show 
Stiff competition among nine remaining 
bakers. (1h) TVPG
(44)   The Great British Baking Show 
The remaining 11 bakers tackle biscuits. 
(1h) TVPG

FOOD   Chopped The chefs must use a 
weird syrup and a savory pancake. (1h) 
TVG

8:00 p.m.
(2.3)   Martha Stewart’s Cooking 
School Martha shares key roasting tech-
niques. (30m) TVG

Friday
4:00 p.m.

FOOD   Diners, Drive-Ins and Dives Guy 
visits restaurants in Santa Fe and Salt 
Lake City. (30m) TVG

4:30 p.m.
FOOD   Diners, Drive-Ins and Dives Guy 
looks into restaurants with legacies in 
America. (30m) TVG

5:00 p.m.
FOOD   Diners, Drive-Ins and Dives 
Guy’s chowin’ down on some long 
standing traditions. (30m) TVG

5:30 p.m.
NESN   Dining Playbook With Bill & 
Jenny Covering sports and food in New 
England. (30m)

6:00 p.m.
FOOD   Diners, Drive-Ins and Dives Guy 
is in Beantown for an all-Boston smor-
gasbord. (30m) TVG

6:30 p.m.
FOOD   Diners, Drive-Ins and Dives Guy 
hits up all kinds of restaurants. (30m) 
TVG

7:00 p.m.
(2.3)   Simply Ming Pork chops; crispy 
pancetta; pork scaloppini. (30m) TVG

7:30 p.m.
(2.3)   Sara’s Weeknight Meals Sarah 
discovers Turkish home cooking in Turkey. 
(30m) TVG

8:00 p.m.
(2.3)   Lidia’s Kitchen A roasted pome-
granate chicken is prepared. (30m) TVG

Saturday
4:00 p.m.

(2)   Christopher Kimball’s Milk Street 
(30m) TVPG
(11)   Ciao Italia Mary Ann makes a par-
ty-perfect mushroom carpaccio. (30m) 
TVG

FOOD   The Flay List Bobby and Sophie 
visit their favorite lobster spots. (30m)

4:30 p.m.
FOOD   Diners, Drive-Ins and Dives Guy 
travels the country to dig into bird and 
beef. (30m) TVG

5:00 p.m.
(2.3)   Lidia’s Kitchen Lidia serves salm-
on paillards with arugula salad. (30m) 
TVG

5:30 p.m.
(2.3)   Cook’s Country From America’s 
Test Kitchen Julia and Bridget make 
flank steak in adobo. (30m) TVG

6:00 p.m.
(2.3)   A Chef’s Life The restaurant gears 
up for a practice service. (30m) TVG

6:30 p.m.
(2.3)   A Chef’s Life Vivian learns about 
Carolina heirloom rice growing. (30m) 
TVG

7:00 p.m.
(2.3)   A Chef’s Life Vivian prepares for 
an event called Terra Vita. (30m) TVG

7:30 p.m.
(2.3)   A Chef’s Life Vivian turns up the 
heat with Frogmore stew. (30m) TVG

8:00 p.m.
(2.3)   A Chef’s Life Vivian presents 
many ways fish appears in cooking. 
(30m) TVG

North Andover Eagle Tribune, MA: Food 
Sep 15, 2019 to Sep 21, 2019

By Michelle Rose
TV Media

When disaster strikes, 
you can always 
count on Guy Fieri.

No, really, hear 
me out. Fieri has always been a 
big supporter of the nation’s 
first responders.

When the North Bay fires hit 
Santa Rosa in 2017, Fieri — 
himself an evacuee — set up a 
barbecue and fed 5,000 dis-
placed residents, military per-
sonnel and firefighters per day. 
Online haters were quick to pile 
on Fieri for using a smoker while 
wildfires raged, but they missed 
the point: Fieri simply showed 
up and helped out, and it wasn’t 
done for the benefit of any cam-
eras.

During last summer’s Carr 
Fire, the seventh-most destruc-
tive fire in the nation’s history, 
Fieri teamed up with fellow chef 
José Andrés to help out. His 
team served an estimated 
2,000 meals per day during the 
disaster.

And he was back at it in No-
vember 2018 to feed and sup-
port firefighters battling Camp 
Fire, the deadliest and most de-
structive U.S. wildfire to date. 

What does this have to do with 
TV? This Wednesday, Sept. 18, the 
Mayor of Flavortown plays host 
to some fearless California fire-
fighters in a new episode of Food 
Network’s “Guy’s Grocery 
Games.”

This week’s competitors are 
challenged to make a “firehouse 
favorite” in the first round, and a 
spicy family meal in the second 
one. And in the end, one firefight-
er has the chance to win $20,000.

This isn’t the first time firefight-
ers have participated in “Guy’s 
Grocery Games.” In fact, the 
show seems to be Fieri’s way of 
showing support for good people 
and good causes, whether he’s in-
viting veterans and Make-A-Wish 
families to tapings or spotlighting 
a competitor’s cause on air.

And I’m not even talking about 
all the causes and charity events 

that Fieri is personally involved 
with or supports.

In fact, even the set of “Guy’s 
Grocery Games” is designed to 
generate goodwill. The 
15,000-square-foot location in 
Santa Rosa is set up like a work-
ing grocery store, complete with 
241 varieties of produce, 67 va-
rieties of meat and 442 pounds 
of seafood. But any item dam-
aged during filming or nearing 
the end of its shelf life is donat-
ed to the local mission or a food 
program before it spoils. Per 
Food Network, that amounts to 
roughly 30,000 pounds of do-
nated food per season.

That’s another reason why in 
Sonoma County, and in the eyes 
of California firefighters — like 
the ones competing on this 
week’s “Guy’s Grocery Games” 
— Fieri is one of the good guys.

Guy Fieri hosts “Guy’s Grocery Games”

Good Guy
Fieri plays host to firefighters in ‘Guy’s Grocery Games’

Cooking
highlights
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Dark Phoenix
In 1992, after a mission to save 
the space shuttle Endeavor, Jean 
Grey (Turner) has her psychic abili-
ties amplified from what is be-
lieved to be a solar flare. With her 
mental barriers altered by the ac-
cident, she relives trauma from 
her past, including the realization 
that she was the cause of the fatal 
car wreck that killed her parents 
and left her the sole survivor of 
her family. While learning to con-
trol her pain on the island of 
Genosha, she encounters Vuk 
(Chastain), who reveals that the 
solar flare that altered Jean’s abili-
ties was actually a cosmic force 
that has possessed her. Prof. 
Charles Xavier (McAvoy) and the 
other X-Men work together to 
save Jean from herself, and from 
those looking to make her powers 
their own.
Director: Simon Kinberg. Stars: So-
phie Turner, James McAvoy, Mi-

chael Fassbender, Jennifer Law-
rence, Nicholas Hoult, Tye Sheri-
dan, Alexandra Shipp, Evan Peters, 
Jessica Chastain. 2019. 113 mins. 
Action.
 

Above the Shadows
Soon after losing her beloved 
mother to a terminal illness, Holly 
(Thirlby) finds herself so removed 
from society and her own family 
that she literally becomes invisi-
ble. Using her invisibility to her ad-
vantage, Holly becomes a tabloid 
photographer and meets Shayne 
(Ritchson), a disgraced MMA 
fighter, who appears to be the 
only one who can see her. After 
Holly discovers that one of her 
own photographs caused 
Shayne’s demise, she vows to re-
vive Shayne’s career and learns to 
restore her own life in the process.
Director: Claudia Myers. Stars: Ol-
ivia Thirlby, Alan Ritchson, Jim 
Gaffigan, Maria Dizzia, David Jo-
hansen, Megan Fox, Justine Cot-
sonas, Pawel Szajda. 2019. 111 
mins. Fantasy.

ACROSS
1  Pig
5  Old spy org.
8  Kotter of 

“Welcome 
Back, Kotter”

12  Prospector’s 
find

13  Kipling 
novel

14  Pac-12 
member

15  Vicinity
16  It makes 

men mean
17  Plenty
18  “Dick Tracy” 

(1990) star 
Warren

20  Sitcom that 
starred Zach 
Braff and 
Sarah Chalke

22  Grafton’s 
“___ for Bur-
glar”

23  Snookums
24  Shutterbug’s 

setting
27  Harry Pot-

ter’s field of 
study

31  Spirited 
horses

32  Intimidate, 
with “out”

33  Question
34  Cliff debris
35  It’s made in 

Japan
37  Japanese 

drama
38  “Tom and 

Huck” (1995) 
and “The 
Client” (1994) 

star Brad
41  “Modern 

Family” star 
Ed

45  Jump on the 
ice

46  Tit for ___
48  Easy gait
49  Film rating 

org.
50  Take a 

wrong turn
51  Blockheads
52  Prefix with 

“graph”
53  Compass 

dir.
54  “The wolf 

___ the door”
 

DOWN
1  Thick piece
2  Handed-

down history
3  Music halls
4  Food network 

competition 
series that’s 
fought over 
two rounds

5  Signs off on
6  Kind of tax
7  Big hit
8  Celebrity chef 

and frequent 
“Chopped” 
judge Alex

9  Rights org.
10  Shapeless 

mass
11  Revived 

cooking show 
“Good ___”

19  Betting 
expert

21  Oscar-nomi-
nated Betty of 
old films

24  Craze
25  Sellout indi-

cator
26  Greek cross
28  Large 

northern 
falcon

29  Rink surface
30  “Evita” role
36  Music sym-

bols
37  ___ Dame
38  Way off the 

highway
39  Montreal 

player, once
40  Oscar-win-

ning “Break-
fast at Tiffa-
ny’s” (1961) 
star Patricia 
___

42  Debt docs
43  Golf org.
44  Just in case
47  ___ Antiqua

Rite Way
2 x 3”

Television Crossword

Video 
releases

Sophie Turner and Jessica Chastain in “Dark Phoenix”

3 GREAT SHOWS

Rite Way Travel Agency
211 Merrimack Street, Methuen, MA 01844

(978) 682-3245  •  www.ritewaytravelagency.com

FOR RESERVATIONS AND INFO, PLEASE CALL:

THE LION KING
Thursday, October 10, 2019

Boston Opera House
$159 Per Person

Trip Includes:
• Round Trip Motor Coach
• Orchestra Seat Tickets
• 7:30 p.m. Show

Depart Exit 5 Londonderry at 4:45
Depart Rite Way Travel at 5:30

2019 HOLIDAY 
BOSTON POPS
Friday, December 6, 2019

Symphony Hall
$149 Per Person

Tour Includes:
• Round Trip Motor Coach
• Reserved First Balcony Seats: 

4 p.m. Show
• Lunch at Venezia Restaurant
• Boston Common Sightseeing

Depart Exit 5 Londonderry at 10:15 
Depart Rite Way Travel at 11:00

FIDDLER ON 
THE ROOF

Thursday, March 5, 2020

Emerson Colonial Theatre
$159 Per Person

Trip Includes:
• Round Trip Motor Coach
• Orchestra Seat Tickets
• 7:30 p.m. Show

Depart Exit 5 Londonderry at 4:45
Depart Rite Way Travel at 5:30

FINAL-1 Sat, Sep 7, 2019 6:40:47 PM

http://www.ritewaytravelagency.com/
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10 NCIS
(4) 8:00 p.m. 
After his daughter is hospitalized following an opiate 
overdose, former FBI Agent Tobias Fornell (Joe Spano) 
asks Gibbs (Mark Harmon) for help in this rebroadcast. 
However, Gibbs is haunted by the personal nature of the 
case.

Chopped
FOOD 9:00 p.m. 
Four chefs are asked to incorporate bizarre ingredients 
into their dishes in this new episode. When they open 
their appetizer baskets, they find a strange pig part. The 
second basket contains a fuzzy vegetable and a surpris-
ing meat.

Mayans M.C.
FX 10:00 p.m. 
As Galindo’s (Danny Pino) deal takes an unexpected 
turn, the Mayans are busy seeking justice in this new ep-
isode. Set in the same universe as “Sons of Anarchy,” 
this drama stars J.D. Pardo as a prospect in a motorcycle 
club.

9-1-1
(25) 11:35 p.m. 
When a stunt driver gets caught in a hairy situation, the 
first responders answer the emergency call in this sea-
son finale. Also, a teenage social influencer is bugging 
out, and two mail bombs are detonated, putting the city 
on high alert.JD Pardo in “Mayans M.C.”

TUESDAY PRIME TIME SEPTEMBER 17, 2019 
  CC FIOS 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30 DISH DTV

(2) 2 2 Ask House News PBS NewsHour (N) Great Boston Steves' Euro Country Music "The Hillbilly Shakespeare (1945 -1953)" (N) Country Music "The Hillbilly Shakespeare (1945 -1953)" 2 2 
(2.2) 956 473 NHK Newsline DW News The Day News The Salinas Project America ReFramed "We Like It Like That" Our Family PBS NewsHour (N) Business (N) The Day - - 
(2.3) 959 - Green World Make It Artsy Craftsman Mexico/Plate Great British Baking "Bread" Martha Test Kitchen Nick Stellino Mexico/Plate Craftsman Travelscope Born to Expl Martha - - 
(2.4) 958 - Let's Go Nature Cat Nature Cat Wild Kratts Wild Kratts Molly Denali Odd Squad Arthur Ready Jet Go! WordGirl Sesame St. Daniel Tiger Daniel Tiger Pinka-Peter - - 
(4) 4 4 WBZ News (N) WBZ News (N) WBZ News (N) News (N) Wheel (N) Jeopardy! (N) NCIS "Daughters" FBI "Closure" NCIS: New Orleans WBZ News (N) (:35) Colbert 4 4 
(4.2) 930 483 Profiler "Birthright" Closer "Good Housekeeping" The Closer "The Butler Did It" Ghost Whisperer "Threshold" Ghost "Heart and Soul" Profiler "Pianissimo" The Good Wife - - 
(5) 5 5 NewsCenter 5 at 5 p.m. (N) News (N) News (N) News (N) Chronicle Bachelor Past fan favorites look for a second chance at love. Bless-Mess Black-ish News (N) (:35) J. Kimmel 5 5 
(5.2) 942 461 C's Angels "Attack Angels" Mama's Fam. Chronicle M*A*S*H M*A*S*H A. Griffith A. Griffith Gomer Pyle Green Acres News (N) HoganHero Carol Burnett Perry Mason - - 
(7) 7 7 News (N) News (N) News (N) News (N) Inside Ed. (N) Extra (N) Family Feud Family Feud 7 News at 9:00 p.m. (N) 7 News at 10:00 p.m. (N) News (N) (:35) Inside Ed. 7 7 
(7.2) 936 460 4: < The Night of the Hunter <++ Antitrust ('01) Rachael Leigh Cook, Ryan Phillippe. <++++ Ulee's Gold ('97, Dra) Patricia Richardson, Jessica Biel, Peter Fonda. <+++ The Devil's Own ('97) Brad Pitt. - - 
(8) 10 10 NBC Boston News (N) News (N) NBC News (N) News (N) Access H. (N) America's Got Talent "Live Finals" (N) Bring the Funny (N) News (N) (:35) Tonight 10 10
(9) 9 9 News 9 at 5:00 p.m. (N) News (N) News (N) NH Chronicle 25 Words (N) Bachelor Past fan favorites look for a second chance at love. Bless-Mess Black-ish News (N) (:35) J. Kimmel 9 9 
(11) - 11 Ask House News PBS NewsHour (N) Great Boston Steves' Euro Country Music "The Hillbilly Shakespeare (1945 -1953)" (N) Country Music "The Hillbilly Shakespeare (1945 -1953)" 11 11
(25) 13 8 Boston 25 News at 5 p.m. (N) Boston 25 News at 6 p.m. (N) Ent. Tonight TMZ (N) Resident "The Unbefriended" Climate Matters (N) Boston 25 News at 10 (N) News (N) (:35) 9-1-1 25 25
(25.2) 948 490 Mysteries "Bones Knows" FBI "The Murdering Cowboy" FBI Files "The Unabomber" Forensic Files Forensic Files Forensic Files Forensic Files Forensic Files Forensic Files The FBI Files - - 
(25.3) 949 463 '70s Show '70s Show Accord.Jim Accord.Jim Accord.Jim Accord.Jim Accord.Jim Accord.Jim Home Imp Home Imp Home Imp Home Imp Accord.Jim Accord.Jim - - 
(27) 17 27 Primer impacto Noticias Noticiero Amor eterno La rosa de Guadalupe La Ursurpadora Sin Miedo a la Verdad Noticias Nueva Inglaterra 27 27
(38) 14 3 Two 1/2 Men Two 1/2 Men Black-ish Black-ish The Big Bang The Big Bang WBZ News 8:00 p.m. (N) Chicago P.D. "Payback" Chicago P.D. "Saved" Seinfeld The Big Bang 38 38
(44) 16 44 Wild Kratts Molly Denali C.George C.George Great British Baking Masterpiece Mystery! "Endeavour: Prey" Masterpiece "Wallander: The Troubled Man" PBS NewsHour (N) 44 44
(50) 18 6 Bloodwork Masterminds Masterminds Masterminds Masterminds Confid. "Orange County, CA" City Confidential Cold Case Files Cold Case Files 50 50
(50.2) 951 466 (4:30) <+++ The Brave One ('07) Jodie Foster. The Game The Game The Game The Game <++ New Jack City (1991, Crime Story) Ice-T, Judd Nelson, Wesley Snipes. Movie - - 
(50.3) 952 - (4:30) <++ Westbound <+++ Riding Shotgun ('54) Wayne Morris, Randolph Scott. <++ Drums Across the River ('54) Lisa Gaye, Audie Murphy. <+++ Gunsmoke ('53) Susan Cabot, Audie Murphy. - - 
(56) 12 12 Last Man St. Last Man St. Mom Mom Goldberg Goldberg Pandora "Hurricane" (N) Mysteries Decoded (N) 7 News at 10 on CW56 (N) Modern Fam Modern Fam 56 56
(56.2) 939 465 Card Sharks Card Sharks Match Game Match Game Match Game Match Game Sale/Century Temptation Password+ Super. Sweep Super. Sweep Card Sharks Your Luck Match Game - - 
(60) 19 14 Nueva (N) Nueva (N) Nueva (N) Noticias (N) Exatlón: Estados Unidos (N) El Final del Paraíso (N) Preso No. 1 (N) Nueva (N) (:35) Titulares 60 60

BR
OA

DC
AS

T 

(68) 15 15 Criminal Minds "Omnivore" Crim. Minds "House on Fire" Criminal Minds "Conflicted" C.Minds "A Shade of Gray" Crim. Minds "The Big Wheel" Private "The Good Soldier" Private "Kissing the Canvas" 68 68
                   

DISN 24 250 Bunk'd Bunk'd Jessie Jessie Bunk'd Bunk'd Raven's Home JustRollwIt Bunk'd Bunk'd Coop & Cami Sydney Max Raven's Home JustRollwIt 172 290
FREE 26 199 (4:30) < The Hunchback of Notre Dame <+++ Moana ('16) Voices of Dwayne Johnson, Alan Tudyk, Auli'i Cravalho. <+++ Mulan ('98) Eddie Murphy, BD Wong, Ming-Na Wen. The 700 Club 180 311
NICK 25 252 Loud House Loud House Loud House Loud House SpongeBob SpongeBob <++ Alvin and the Chipmunks: The Squeakquel Jason Lee. Friends Friends Friends (:35) Friends 170 299KI

DS
 

TOON 60 257 DrmaRma DrmaRma TeenTitanGo! Titans! Gumball Gumball Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Bob's Burgers Bob's Burgers Family Guy Family Guy Rick & Morty SMansion 176 296
                   

ANPL 63 130 Star Law "When Deer Attack" Star Law "Shock on the Bay" Woods Law "Out of Control" North Woods Law: Uncuffed "Eels of Misfortune" (N) Law "Circle of Life" (N) Woods Law "Blindsided" 184 282
DISC 39 120 Sea Gold "Closing the Gap" Bering Sea Gold To Be Announced Sea Gold "Pay the Piper" (N) Sea Gold "Double Down" (N) Undercover Billionaire (N) To Be Announced 182 278

LE
AR

N
 

HIST 71 128 A. Pickers "Space Oddities" Amer. Pickers "Going Down?" American Pickers American Pickers "Snow Job" Pickers "The Great Pick Off" (:05) Pickers "Tick Tock Frank" (:05) American Pickers 120 269
                   

CSNE 52 77 (2:00) Felger & Mazz Radio (L) Quick Slants Early Edition (N) NE Tailgate Quick Slants Boston Sports Tonight (N) Boston Sports Tonight 435 630
ESPN 49 70 Horn (N) Interrupt (N) SportsCenter (N) The American Game (N) MLB Baseball (L) SportsCenter (N) 140 106
GOLF 69 93 (2:00) EPGA Golf KLM Open Golf Central (N) School (N) Swing Exped. <++ Tin Cup ('96, Comedy/Drama) Rene Russo, Cheech Marin, Kevin Costner. <++ Tin Cup ('96) Kevin Costner. 401 218

SP
OR

TS
 

NESN 51 76 Red Sox Red Sox First Pitch Pregame MLB Baseball San Francisco Giants at Boston Red Sox Site: Fenway Park -- Boston, Mass. (L) Extra Innings Red Sox Final Sports (N) Red Sox 434 628
                   

A&E 37 181 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 Intervention 60 Days In: Narcoland (:05) The First 48 118 265
AMC 59 231 Two 1/2 Men Two 1/2 Men Two 1/2 Men Two 1/2 Men Two 1/2 Men Two 1/2 Men Two 1/2 Men Two 1/2 Men Two 1/2 Men Two 1/2 Men <+++ Contagion ('11) Kate Winslet, Jude Law, Matt Damon. 130 254

BRAVO 57 185 Housewives "Eat, Pray, Run" Housewives "All Apologies" The Real Housewives Housewives "Family Affair" The Real Housewives (N) Flipping Exes (N) Watch (N) Housewives 129 237
CNN 42 100 The Situation Room The Situation Room OutFront Anderson Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight 200 202
COM 61 190 The Office (:45) The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office Drunk History Drunk History Drunk History Drunk History Daily Show Lights Out 107 249

E! 34 196 Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley E! News (N) <+++ Fifty Shades Darker ('17) Jamie Dornan, Dakota Johnson. Dating Dating (N) Dating 114 236
FOOD 67 164 Chopped Chopped Chopped "Viewers' Baskets" Chopped "Weird Twist" Chopped (N) Supermarket Stakeout (N) Chopped "Bizarre Baskets!" 110 231

FX 30 53 <++ World War Z (2013, Action) Mireille Enos, Daniella Kertesz, Brad Pitt. <++ The Mummy (2017, Action) Sofia Boutella, Annabelle Wallis, Tom Cruise. Mayans M.C. "Camazotz" (N) Mayans M.C. 136 248
HALL 53 240 (4:00) < A Taste of Romance < Love Struck Café ('17) Andrew Walker, Sarah Jane Morris. < A Country Wedding ('15) Autumn Reeser, Jesse Metcalfe. Golden Girls Golden Girls Golden Girls Golden Girls 185 312
HGTV 32 165 Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Stay or "It Takes a Village" (N) H.Hunt (N) House (N) House Huntrs House Hunter 112 229
LIFE 36 140 Wife Swap Wife Swap Wife Swap <++ Diary of a Mad Black Woman ('05) Kimberly Elise. (:05) < Twist of Faith ('13) David Julian Hirsh, Toni Braxton. 108 252

PARMT 55 54 Mom Mom Mom <++ Transformers: Revenge of the Fallen (2009, Action) Megan Fox, Josh Duhamel, Shia LaBeouf. Ink Master (N) < Transformers: Revenge... 168 241
SYFY 62 180 (4:00) <++ Jack the Giant Slayer <+++ Red (2008, Drama) Noel Fisher, Tom Sizemore, Brian Cox. <++ Red 2 (2013, Action) Helen Mirren, John Malkovich, Bruce Willis. Futurama 122 244
TBS 31 52 Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Family Guy Family Guy Bob's Burgers Bob's Burgers The Big Bang The Big Bang The Big Bang The Big Bang The Big Bang The Big Bang Conan (N) Seinfeld 139 247
TLC 38 139 Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Little C. "The 'Scare' Boat" Little "Big Updates: Namaste" The Little Couple (N) OutDaughtered To Be Announced 183 280
TNT 33 51 Post-Match <+++ Jack Reacher ('12, Act) Rosamund Pike, Richard Jenkins, Tom Cruise. (:15) <++++ Jack Reacher: Never Go Back ('16) Tom Cruise. <+++ Oblivion ('13) Tom Cruise. 138 245

TRAV 54 170 Destination Truth Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown "Hitler's Stolen Treasure" (N) Code of the Wild (N) Code of "Aztecs in America" 196 277

VA
RI

ET
Y 

USA 35 50 SVU "Patrimonial Burden" Modern Fam Modern Fam Modern Fam Modern Fam WWE Super Smackdown (N) The Purge (N) /(:05) TBA SVU "Padre Sandunguero" 105 242
                   

HBO 301 400 Movie Ballers Real Time With Bill Maher < The Mule ('18) Bradley Cooper, Clint Eastwood. < They Shall Not Grow Old (2018) (:40) <+++ Hail, Caesar! ('16) Josh Brolin. 300 501
MAX 341 420 (4:10) <+ Greenberg <++ There's Something About Mary ('98) Ben Stiller. <++ Along Came Polly ('04) Ben Stiller. (:35) <+++ Tag ('18) Jeremy Renner. :20 < How Stella Got Her G... 310 515

SHOW 361 365 4: < Confessions of a Dang... (:55) <+++ Marie Antoinette ('06) Kirsten Dunst. Be.Florida "Many Masters" Inside the NFL (N) Murder in the Bayou Inside NFL "2019: Week 2" 318 545
STZEN 326 340 Movie (:25) <++ The Other Guys ('10) Will Ferrell. (:15) <+++ The Running Man ('87) Arnold Schwarzenegger. <++ Master and Commander: The Far Side of the World (:20) <++ Australia 340 535PR

EM
IU

M
 

TMC 381 385 (4:30) <++ Devil in a Blue Dress (:25) < The Aspern Papers < Danny Collins ('15) Christopher Plummer, Al Pacino. <++ Velvet Goldmine ('98) Ewan McGregor. 327 554

FINAL-1 Sat, Sep 7, 2019 6:40:48 PM
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America’s Got Talent
(8) 8:00 p.m. 
Brilliant performers who have competed all summer 
long find out which act will win it all in this season fina-
le. The thrilling high-stakes talent competition features 
singers, dancers, acrobats, comedians, animal acts and 
more.

MasterChef
(25) 8:00 p.m. 
Gordon Ramsay, Aarón Sánchez and Joe Bastianich 
mentor the remaining home cooks as they compete for 
the $250,000 prize in this season finale. Each week, the 
home cooks faced culinary challenges designed to test 
their skills in the kitchen.

The Real Housewives of Dallas
BRAVO 9:00 p.m. 
While dealing with a “hair emergency,” D’Andra skips 
out on a big business meeting with Travis in this new ep-
isode. Meanwhile, LeeAnne comes up with a creative so-
lution so she can afford her wickedly expensive couture 
wedding gown.

American Horror Story: 1984
FX 10:00 p.m. 
Five friends leave the bright lights of Los Angeles to 
work as counselors at Camp Redwood in this season 
premiere. A killer escapes from a nearby psychiatric fa-
cility and begins stalking the people at the camp. Emma 
Roberts and Gus Kenworthy star.Julianne Hough in “America’s Got Talent”

WEDNESDAY PRIME TIME SEPTEMBER 18, 2019 
  CC FIOS 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30 DISH DTV

(2) 2 2 Ask House News PBS NewsHour (N) Great Boston Steves' Euro Country Music "I Can't Stop Loving You (1953 -1963)" (N) Country Music "I Can't Stop Loving You (1953 -1963)" 2 2 
(2.2) 956 473 NHK Newsline DW News The Day News Home Truth Rise and Fall of the Willie Velasquez PBS NewsHour (N) Business (N) The Day - - 
(2.3) 959 - Garden Smart Urban Con. Ask House Mexico/Plate ProjectSmoke Milk Street Lidia's Kit. CookCountry Mexican Mexico/Plate Ask House Steves' Euro Places-Love Lidia's Kit. - - 
(2.4) 958 - Let's Go Nature Cat Nature Cat Wild Kratts Wild Kratts Molly Denali Odd Squad Arthur Ready Jet Go! WordGirl Sesame St. Daniel Tiger Daniel Tiger Pinka-Peter - - 
(4) 4 4 WBZ News (N) WBZ News (N) WBZ News (N) News (N) Wheel (N) Jeopardy! (N) Big Brother (N) SEAL Team S.W.A.T. "Kangaroo" WBZ News (N) (:35) Colbert 4 4 
(4.2) 930 483 Profiler "Dying to Live" The Closer "L.A. Woman" The Closer "Fatal Retraction" Ghost "Pieces of You" Ghost "Ball and Chain" Profiler "On Your Marks" The Good Wife - - 
(5) 5 5 NewsCenter 5 at 5 p.m. (N) News (N) News (N) News (N) Chronicle Goldberg Schooled Modern Fam SingleParent Celebrity Family Feud News (N) (:35) J. Kimmel 5 5 
(5.2) 942 461 C's Angels "Angels on a Roll" Mama's Fam. Chronicle M*A*S*H 1/2 M*A*S*H 2/2 A. Griffith A. Griffith Gomer Pyle Green Acres News (N) HoganHero Carol Burnett Perry Mason - - 
(7) 7 7 News (N) News (N) News (N) News (N) Inside Ed. (N) Extra (N) Family Feud Family Feud 7 News at 9:00 p.m. (N) 7 News at 10:00 p.m. (N) News (N) (:35) Inside Ed. 7 7 
(7.2) 936 460 (4:00) <++ Mystic Pizza <++ Navajo Joe ('67) Cris Huerta, Burt Reynolds. <++ Sam Whiskey ('69) Angie Dickinson, Burt Reynolds. <+++ Rancho Deluxe ('75) Sam Waterston, Jeff Bridges. - - 
(8) 10 10 NBC Boston News (N) News (N) NBC News (N) News (N) Access H. (N) America's Got Talent "Live Results Finale" (SF) (N) A Little Late (N) News (N) (:35) Tonight 10 10
(9) 9 9 News 9 at 5:00 p.m. (N) News (N) News (N) NH Chronicle 25 Words (N) Goldberg Schooled Modern Fam SingleParent Celebrity Family Feud News (N) (:35) J. Kimmel 9 9 
(11) - 11 Ask House News PBS NewsHour (N) Great Boston WindowWild Country Music "I Can't Stop Loving You (1953 -1963)" (N) Country Music "I Can't Stop Loving You (1953 -1963)" 11 11
(25) 13 8 Boston 25 News at 5 p.m. (N) Boston 25 News at 6 p.m. (N) Ent. Tonight TMZ (N) Chef "The Finale: Part 1" (N) Chef "The Finale: Part 2" (N) Boston 25 News at 10 (N) News (N) (:35) TMZ (N) 25 25
(25.2) 948 490 Unsolved Mysteries FBI "John Gotti: Convicted" The FBI Files "Deadly Heist" Forensic Files Forensic Files Forensic Files Forensic Files Forensic Files Forensic Files FBI Files "Unlawful Flight" - - 
(25.3) 949 463 '70s Show '70s Show Accord.Jim Accord.Jim Accord.Jim Accord.Jim Accord.Jim Accord.Jim Home Imp Home Imp Home Imp Home Imp Accord.Jim Accord.Jim - - 
(27) 17 27 Primer impacto Noticias Noticiero Amor eterno La rosa de Guadalupe La Ursurpadora Sin Miedo a la Verdad Noticias NoticieroUni 27 27
(38) 14 3 Two 1/2 Men Two 1/2 Men Black-ish Black-ish The Big Bang The Big Bang WBZ News 8:00 p.m. (N) Dateline "The Interrogation" Dateline "The Deed" Seinfeld The Big Bang 38 38
(44) 16 44 Wild Kratts Molly Denali C.George C.George Great British Baking "Cake" Shakespeare Hathaway Doc Martin Professo "Three Oak Campus" PBS NewsHour (N) 44 44
(50) 18 6 NDetect "A Deadly Smile" NDetect "Military Justice" NDetect "The Unforgotten" Murder She Solved Murder "The Face of Justice" Killer Kids Killer Kids 50 50
(50.2) 951 466 (4:30) <+++ The Last Boy Scout ('91) Bruce Willis. The Game The Game The Game The Game <+++ The Losers ('10) Chris Evans, Jeffrey Dean Morgan. <+ Derailed - - 
(50.3) 952 - (4:00) <++ Gun Glory <++ Kansas Raiders ('50) Brian Donlevy, Audie Murphy. <+ Forty Guns to Apache Pass ('67) Michael Burns, Audie Murphy. <+ The Desperados ('69) Vince Edwards. - - 
(56) 12 12 Last Man St. Last Man St. Mom Mom Goldberg Goldberg MysteriesDecoded "Area 51" Hypnotize Me "Vegas" (N) 7 News at 10 on CW56 (N) Modern Fam Modern Fam 56 56
(56.2) 939 465 Card Sharks Card Sharks Match Game Match Game Match Game Match Game Sale/Century Temptation Password+ Super. Sweep Super. Sweep Card Sharks Your Luck Match Game - - 
(60) 19 14 Nueva (N) Nueva (N) Nueva (N) Noticias (N) Exatlón: Estados Unidos (N) El Final del Paraíso (N) Preso No. 1 (N) Nueva (N) (:35) Titulares 60 60

BR
OA

DC
AS

T 

(68) 15 15 BlueB. "Tale of Two Cities" Blue Bloods "My Aim Is True" BlueB. "Shoot the Messenger" Blue Bloods "Baggage" Blue Bloods "Love Stories" Blue Bloods "Power Players" BlueB. "Occupational Hazards" 68 68
                   

DISN 24 250 Bunk'd Bunk'd Jessie Jessie Bunk'd Bunk'd Raven's Home JustRollwIt Bunk'd Bunk'd Coop & Cami Sydney Max Raven's Home (:25) RollwIt 172 290
FREE 26 199 (4:30) <++ Hercules ('97) Tate Donovan. <+++ Mulan ('98) Eddie Murphy, BD Wong, Ming-Na Wen. <++ The Jungle Book (2016, Family) Bill Murray, Ben Kingsley, Neel Sethi. The 700 Club 180 311
NICK 25 252 Loud House Loud House Loud House Loud House SpongeBob SpongeBob < Alvin and the Chipmunks: Chipwrecked ('11) Jason Lee. Friends Friends Friends (:35) Friends 170 299KI

DS
 

TOON 60 257 DrmaRma DrmaRma Titans! Titans! Gumball Gumball Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Bob's Burgers Bob's Burgers Family Guy Family Guy Rick & Morty SMansion 176 296
                   

ANPL 63 130 I Was Prey "Grisly Encounters" I Was Prey "Backyard Bite" I Prey "Terror in Paradise" I Was Prey "Safari Horror" I Was Prey "All Alone" (N) I Prey "One Wrong Step" (N) I Was Prey "Unseen Assailant" 184 282
DISC 39 120 Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown (N) Expedition Unknown (N) Contact (N) Expedition Unknown 182 278

LE
AR

N
 

HIST 71 128 Counting "Counts of Hazzard" Forged in Fire "Akrafena" Forged in Fire Forged in Fire Forged "Kung Fu Edition" (N) (:05) Forged in Fire (N) (:05) Forged in Fire 120 269
                   

CSNE 52 77 (2:00) Felger & Mazz Radio (L) Patriots Early Edition (N) Patriots NE Tailgate Boston Sports Tonight (N) Boston Sports Tonight 435 630
ESPN 49 70 Horn (N) Interrupt (N) SportsCenter (N) MLB Baseball (L) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) 140 106
GOLF 69 93 PGA Tour Swing Exped. Golf Central (N) Learning C. PGA Tour Hogan "Perseverance" Hogan "Perfection" AsianTour Golf Shinhan Donghae Open Round 1 (L) 401 218

SP
OR

TS
 

NESN 51 76 C. Moore C. Moore First Pitch Pregame MLB Baseball San Francisco Giants at Boston Red Sox Site: Fenway Park -- Boston, Mass. (L) Extra Innings Red Sox Final Sports (N) Sports Today 434 628
                   

A&E 37 181 Ghost Hunters Ghost Hunters Ghost Hunters Ghost Hunters Ghost Hunters Ghost Hunters (:05) Ghost Hunters 118 265
AMC 59 231 <+++ Zombieland ('09) Jesse Eisenberg, Woody Harrelson. <+++ The Hangover ('09) Bradley Cooper, Ed Helms. (:15) <+++ We're the Millers ('13) Jennifer Aniston, Jason Sudeikis. Movie 130 254

BRAVO 57 185 Beverly "Reunion, Part Two" Beverly "Reunion, Part Three" Real Wives Dallas Dallas "Roasted and Toasted" Real Wives Dallas (N) The Real Housewives Watch (N) Wives Dallas 129 237
CNN 42 100 The Situation Room The Situation Room OutFront Anderson Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight 200 202
COM 61 190 South Park (:45) South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park Daily Show Lights Out 107 249

E! 34 196 Kardash "Rites of Passage" Kardashians "All Grown Up" E! News (N) <+++ 10 Things I Hate About You ('99) Heath Ledger. <+++ 10 Things I Hate About You ('99) Heath Ledger. 114 236
FOOD 67 164 Guy's Grocery Games Guy's Game "Weight for it!" Guy's Game "GGG vs. DDD" Game "Five-Dollar Dishes" Guy's Grocery Games (N) Guy's Grocery Games Guy's Game "Pizza Masters" 110 231

FX 30 53 <++ The Mummy (2017, Action) Sofia Boutella, Annabelle Wallis, Tom Cruise. <+++ Deadpool (2016, Action) Morena Baccarin, Ed Skrein, Ryan Reynolds. Amr Horror: 1984 (N) A.Hr1984 "Camp Redwood" 136 248
HALL 53 240 (4:00) < Tulips in Spring < Love, of Course ('18) Kelly Rutherford, Cameron Mathison. < Forever in My Heart ('', Rom) Jack Turner, Merritt Patterson. Golden Girls Golden Girls Golden Girls Golden Girls 185 312
HGTV 32 165 Property "Reno Interrupted" Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers (N) H.Hunt (N) House (N) Property "Living in Harmony" 112 229
LIFE 36 140 Wife Swap Wife Swap Married at First Sight Married at (N) Married/ First Sight "Finale Reunion" (SF) (N) Forbidden Love "Pilot" (P) (N) (:05) Married "Finale Reunion" 108 252

PARMT 55 54 Mom Mom Mom Mom Mom Mom <+++ Grease ('78) Olivia Newton-John, Stockard Channing, John Travolta. <+++ Grease ('78) John Travolta. 168 241
SYFY 62 180 (4:00) <+++ Red ('08) Brian Cox. <++ Red 2 (2013, Action) Helen Mirren, John Malkovich, Bruce Willis. <++++ xXx: Return of Xander Cage ('17) Vin Diesel. <++ 47 Ronin 122 244
TBS 31 52 Amer. Dad 2/2 Amer. Dad Family Guy Family Guy Bob's Burgers Bob's Burgers The Big Bang The Big Bang The Big Bang The Big Bang The Big Bang Frontal (N) Conan (N) Full Frontal 139 247
TLC 38 139 Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Say Yes to the Dress Extreme Cougar Wives Extreme Cougar Wives Virgin Diaries Virgin Diaries 183 280
TNT 33 51 Post-Match <+++ Oblivion (2013, Sci-Fi) Morgan Freeman, Olga Kurylenko, Tom Cruise. < The Legend of Tarzan ('16) Margot Robbie, Alexander Skarsgård. <++ Contraband ('12) Mark Wahlberg. 138 245

TRAV 54 170 (4:00) Mountain Monsters (N) Mountain Monsters Mountain Monsters Mountain Monsters Mountain Monsters (N) When Monsters Attack (N) When Monsters Attack 196 277

VA
RI

ET
Y 

USA 35 50 SVU "Catfishing Teacher" SVU "A Misunderstanding" SVU "Forty-One Witnesses" WWE NXT (N) Suits Pearson "The Fixer" (SF) (N) SVU "Star-Struck Victims" 105 242
                   

HBO 301 400 Movie (:50) < 12 Strong ('18) Michael Shannon, Navid Negahban, Chris Hemsworth. <++++ Welcome to Marwen ('18) Steve Carell. Ballers Succession Our Boys 300 501
MAX 341 420 (4:25) < Galveston Ben Foster. < The Snowman ('17) Rebecca Ferguson, Michael Fassbender. <++ U-571 ('00) Bill Paxton, Matthew McConaughey. <+++ Fight Club ('99) Edward Norton, Brad Pitt. 310 515

SHOW 361 365 <+++ I Am Number Four ('11) Alex Pettyfer. Be.Florida "Many Masters" <++++ The American President ('95) Michael Douglas. <+++ Total Recall ('90) Arnold Schwarzenegger. 318 545
STZEN 326 340 Movie :40 < Mark Felt: The Man Who Brought ... (:25) <++ Legally Blonde 2: Red, White and Blonde <++ The Bone Collector ('99) Denzel Washington. < Jumanji: Welcome to th... 340 535PR

EM
IU

M
 

TMC 381 385 (4:10) <++ White Chicks <+++ The Three Musketeers ('93) Charlie Sheen. <++ Charlie's Angels ('00) Drew Barrymore. (:40) <++ Charlie's Angels II: Full Throttle Cameron Diaz. Movie 327 554

FINAL-1 Sat, Sep 7, 2019 6:40:49 PM
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12 The Outpost
(56) 8:00 p.m. 
In this new episode, Garret (Jake Stormoen) encounters 
Talon (Jessica Green), now a Prime Order captive. At the 
same time, a desperate Janzo (Anand Desai-Barochai) 
searches for a plagueling cure. A Prime Order weapon is 
unveiled.

Unexpected
TLC 8:00 p.m. 
Tyra tries to induce labor, but things don’t go as planned 
in this rebroadcast. At the same time, Hailey gets de-
pressed when Matthew is nowhere to be found, and An-
thony’s family doubts he’s really the father of Rilah’s 
baby.

20/20
(5)  (9) 9:00 p.m. 
More than 20 years after his death, correspondents ex-
plore the tragic final days of comedian, actor and writer 
Phil Hartman in this special two-hour edition. Amy 
Robach and David Muir co-anchor this long-running 
news magazine.

Forged In Fire: Knife or Death
HIST 10:00 p.m. 
Skilled bladesmiths and others tackle one of the most 
challenging knife courses ever created in this new epi-
sode. Find out which blade dominates the competition 
as they use custom-made weapons in a bid to win the 
$20,000 prize.David Muir and Amy Robach host “20/20”

THURSDAY PRIME TIME SEPTEMBER 19, 2019 
  CC FIOS 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30 DISH DTV

(2) 2 2 Ask House News PBS NewsHour (N) Great Boston Steves' Euro This Old House Hour American Masters "Loretta Lynn" Amanpour and Company (N) 2 2 
(2.2) 956 473 NHK Newsline DW News The Day News Ancient Invisible Ci "Athens" Ancient Invisible Ci "Cairo" Ancient Invisibl "Istanbul" PBS NewsHour (N) Business (N) The Day - - 
(2.3) 959 - Green World Make It Artsy Craftsman ProjectFire British Baking "Desserts" Martha Test Kitchen Nick Stellino ProjectFire Craftsman Travelscope Born to Expl Martha - - 
(2.4) 958 - Let's Go Nature Cat Nature Cat Wild Kratts Wild Kratts Molly Denali Odd Squad Arthur Ready Jet Go! WordGirl Sesame St. Daniel Tiger Daniel Tiger Pinka-Peter - - 
(4) 4 4 WBZ News (N) WBZ News (N) WBZ News (N) News (N) Wheel (N) Jeopardy! (N) Sheldon Sheldon Big Brother (N) FBI "Exposed" WBZ News (N) (:35) Colbert 4 4 
(4.2) 930 483 Profiler "Ties That Bind" The Closer The Closer "Blue Blood" Ghost "Life on the Line" Ghost "This Joint's Haunted" Profiler "Tsuris" The Good Wife - - 
(5) 5 5 NewsCenter 5 at 5 p.m. (N) News (N) News (N) News (N) Chronicle Celebrity Family Feud 20/20 "The Last Days of Phil Hartman" (N) News (N) (:35) J. Kimmel 5 5 
(5.2) 942 461 Charlie's Angels "Mr. Galaxy" Mama's Fam. Chronicle M*A*S*H M*A*S*H A. Griffith A. Griffith Gomer Pyle Green Acres News (N) HoganHero Carol Burnett Perry Mason - - 
(7) 7 7 News (N) News (N) News (N) News (N) Inside Ed. (N) Extra (N) Family Feud Family Feud 7 News at 9:00 p.m. (N) 7 News at 10:00 p.m. (N) News (N) (:35) Inside Ed. 7 7 
(7.2) 936 460 (4:00) <++++ Marty <++ September ('87) Elaine Stritch, Mia Farrow. <++ Autumn in New York ('00) Richard Gere. <+++ Return to Me ('00) Minnie Driver, David Duchovny. - - 
(8) 10 10 NBC Boston News (N) News (N) NBC News (N) News (N) Access H. (N) Return to (N) Good Place (N) Law&Order: SVU "End Game" News (N) (:35) Tonight 10 10
(9) 9 9 News 9 at 5:00 p.m. (N) News (N) News (N) NH Chronicle 25 Words (N) Celebrity Family Feud 20/20 "The Last Days of Phil Hartman" (N) News (N) (:35) J. Kimmel 9 9 
(11) - 11 Ask House News PBS NewsHour (N) Great Boston Steves' Euro American Masters "Loretta Lynn" Welcome Here Again Amanpour and Company (N) 11 11
(25) 13 8 Boston 25 News at 5 p.m. (N) Boston 25 News at 6 p.m. (N) MLB Baseball (L) Boston 25 News at 10 (N) News (N) (:35) TMZ (N) 25 25
(25.2) 948 490 Unsolved Mysteries FBI Files "Death in the Delta" The FBI Files "Lost Boys" Forensic Files Forensic Files Forensic Files Forensic Files Forensic Files Forensic Files The FBI Files "Deadly Threat" - - 
(25.3) 949 463 '70s Show '70s Show Accord.Jim Accord.Jim Accord.Jim Accord.Jim Accord.Jim Accord.Jim Home Imp Home Imp Home Imp Home Imp Accord.Jim Accord.Jim - - 
(27) 17 27 Primer impacto Noticias Noticiero Amor eterno La rosa de Guadalupe La Ursurpadora Sin Miedo a la Verdad Noticias NoticieroUni 27 27
(38) 14 3 Two 1/2 Men Two 1/2 Men Black-ish Black-ish The Big Bang The Big Bang Sheldon Sheldon Big Brother (N) FBI "Exposed" Seinfeld The Big Bang 38 38
(44) 16 44 Wild Kratts Molly Denali C.George C.George British Baking "Biscuits" Father Brown Masterpiece "Unforgotten" Tutankhamun PBS NewsHour (N) 44 44
(50) 18 6 I Killed My BFF "The Butcher" Evil "The Teenage Killers" Evil "Murdered by the Mob" Secrets of the Morgue Secrets of the Morgue The Last 24 "Evil Beasts" The Last 24 "Out of Control" 50 50
(50.2) 951 466 <+ Showtime ('02) Eddie Murphy, Robert De Niro. The Game The Game The Game The Game In the Cut 1/2 Family Time <++ Harlem Nights ('89) Eddie Murphy, Richard Pryor. - - 
(50.3) 952 - (4:00) < Tall in the Saddle <++ Wichita ('55) Vera Miles, Lloyd Bridges, Joel McCrea. <+++ The Tin Star ('57) Anthony Perkins, Henry Fonda. <+ The Marauders ('55) Jarma Lewis, Dan Duryea. - - 
(56) 12 12 Last Man St. Last Man St. Mom Mom Goldberg Goldberg The Outpost (N) Horror "Trilogy" (SF) (N) 7 News at 10 on CW56 (N) Modern Fam Modern Fam 56 56
(56.2) 939 465 Card Sharks Card Sharks Match Game Match Game Match Game Match Game Sale/Century Temptation Password+ Super. Sweep Super. Sweep Card Sharks Your Luck Match Game - - 
(60) 19 14 Nueva (N) Nueva (N) Nueva (N) Noticias (N) Exatlón: Estados Unidos (N) El Final del Paraíso Preso No. 1 (N) Nueva (N) (:35) Titulares 60 60

BR
OA

DC
AS

T 

(68) 15 15 Chicago "If We Were Normal" Chicago P.D. "In a Duffle Bag" Chicago P.D. "Justice" Chicago P.D. "She's Got Us" Chicago P.D. "Start Digging" Chicago P.D. "The Silos" Chicago "Made a Wrong Turn" 68 68
                   

DISN 24 250 Bunk'd Bunk'd Jessie Jessie Bunk'd Bunk'd Raven's Home JustRollwIt Bunk'd Bunk'd Coop & Cami Sydney Max Raven's Home JustRollwIt 172 290
FREE 26 199 (4:00) <++ High School Musical Zac Efron. <++ The Jungle Book (2016, Family) Bill Murray, Ben Kingsley, Neel Sethi. <+++ Tarzan ('99) Voices of Minnie Driver, Tony Goldwyn. The 700 Club 180 311
NICK 25 252 Loud House Loud House Loud House Loud House SpongeBob SpongeBob <++ Good Burger ('97) Kenan Thompson, Kel Mitchell. Friends Friends Friends Friends 170 299KI

DS
 

TOON 60 257 DrmaRma DrmaRma TeenTitanGo! Titans! Gumball Gumball Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Bob's Burgers Bob's Burgers Family Guy Family Guy Rick & Morty SMansion 176 296
                   

ANPL 63 130 Whale "The Devil's Icebox" Whale "Tracking the Enemy" Whale "Race to Save Lives" Whale "Enemy in Their Grasp" Whale Wars "Battle Stations" Whale "The Giant Enemy" Whale Wars 184 282
DISC 39 120 To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced 182 278

LE
AR

N
 

HIST 71 128 Pawn "Rebel Without a Pawn" Forged in Fire Forged in Fire Forged in Fire The surviving smiths craft a Knightly Poleaxe. (N) Forged In "Hard Knock Knife / Bladefest of Champions" (N) 120 269
                   

CSNE 52 77 (2:00) Felger & Mazz Radio (L) Patriots Early Edition (N) Revs Revs Boston Sports Tonight (N) Boston Sports Tonight 435 630
ESPN 49 70 Horn (N) Interrupt (N) SportsCenter (N) Greatest (N) Football C. NCAA Football Houston at Tulane Site: Yulman Stadium -- New Orleans, La. (L) SportsCenter (N) 140 106
GOLF 69 93 (2:00) PGA Golf Golf Central (N) PGA Golf Sanderson Farms Championship Round 1 Site: Country Club of Jackson AsianTour Golf Shinhan Donghae Open Round 2 (L) 401 218

SP
OR

TS
 

NESN 51 76 My Story My Story Behind the B To Be Announced Bruins Sports (N) Sports Today Sports Today Dining Play 434 628
                   

A&E 37 181 (4:00) Live Rescue Live Rescue Live Rescue: Rewind Live Rescue Rescue workers putting their lives on the line. 60 Days In: Narcoland 118 265
AMC 59 231 (4:30) <+++ We're the Millers ('13) Jason Sudeikis. <+++ Twister (1996, Action) Bill Paxton, Jami Gertz, Helen Hunt. (:35) <+++ Twister (1996, Action) Bill Paxton, Jami Gertz, Helen Hunt. 130 254

BRAVO 57 185 Million Dollar "Jess We Can" Million Dollar List Million "The Weight Is Over" Million Doll "Polar Opposites" Million Dollar List (N) Million Dollar List Watch (N) Million Dollar 129 237
CNN 42 100 The Situation Room The Situation Room OutFront Anderson Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight 200 202
COM 61 190 The Office (:45) The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office Klepper Daily Show Lights Out 107 249

E! 34 196 The Kardashians The Kardashians E! News (N) <++ National Treasure (2004, Adventure) Diane Kruger, Justin Bartha, Nicolas Cage. Nightly (N) Kardashians 114 236
FOOD 67 164 Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Chopped "Fried Chicken Time" Chopped "Just Add Cheese!" Chopped Beat Flay (N) Flay List (N) Beat Flay Beat Flay 110 231

FX 30 53 (4:30) <+++ Deadpool ('16) Ryan Reynolds. <++ Spider-Man: Homecoming (2017, Action) Robert Downey Jr., Chris Evans, Tom Holland. Inbetween (N) Inbetween Inbetween < Sicario ('15) 136 248
HALL 53 240 (4:00) < Ms. Matched < Falling for You (2018, Romance) Tyler Hynes, Taylor Cole. < All for Love ('17, Rom) Steve Bacic, Teryl Rothery, Sara Rue. Golden Girls Golden Girls Golden Girls Golden Girls 185 312
HGTV 32 165 Island Life Caribbean Caribbean Caribbean Caribbean Caribbean Flip or Flop Flip or Flop FlipFlop (N) Flip or Flop H.Hunt (N) House (N) Sell.B.Easy House Huntrs 112 229
LIFE 36 140 Wife Swap Wife Swap Wife Swap Married at First Sight: Couples Couch "Finale Reunion" (N) Married at First Sight: Couples Couch "Finale Reunion" 108 252

PARMT 55 54 Mom Mom Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends 1/2 Friends 2/2 Friends Friends Friends 168 241
SYFY 62 180 (4:25) <++ 47 Ronin ('13) Hiroyuki Sanada, Keanu Reeves. (:55) <++++ xXx: Return of Xander Cage ('17) Vin Diesel. <++ The Last Witch Hunter ('15) Rose Leslie, Vin Diesel. < Underworld: Rise of the ... 122 244
TBS 31 52 Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Family Guy Family Guy The Big Bang The Big Bang The Big Bang The Big Bang Chasing the Cure (L) The Big Bang Conan (N) Seinfeld 139 247
TLC 38 139 (4:00) 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé: Before the 90 Days "Under Pressure" Unexpected Unxpect "Say Bye-Bye Daddy" (:05) Unexpected (:05) Unexpected 183 280
TNT 33 51 (4:00) <++ Taken 2 <+++ Avengers: Age of Ultron ('15) Scarlett Johansson, Robert Downey Jr.. Chasing the Cure (N) <+++ Sherlock Holmes Robert Downey Jr.. 138 245

TRAV 54 170 The Dead Files "Demon Seed" The Dead Files The Dead Files "Lost Souls" The Dead Files The Dead Files (N) The Dead Files "Rage" (N) Dead Files "Deadly Vessel" 196 277

VA
RI

ET
Y 

USA 35 50 NCIS "Shabbat Shalom" 1/2 NCIS "Shiva" Pt. 2 of 2 NCIS < The Hitman's Bodyguard ('17) Samuel L. Jackson, Ryan Reynolds. < The Hitman's Bodyguard Ryan Reynolds. 105 242
                   

HBO 301 400 (4:00) < Mortal Engines (:15) <++ Bringing Down the House ('03) Steve Martin. <++ Wild Hogs ('07) John Travolta. :40 Gemstone (:20) Room104 (:45) Succession Movie 300 501
MAX 341 420 (4:30) <++ Daylight ('96) Sylvester Stallone. (:25) <+++ Commando <+ Twisted ('04) Ashley Judd. (:40) < Eyewitness ('17) Craig Olejnik, Lindy Booth. Movie 310 515

SHOW 361 365 (4:45) <++ Adrift ('18) Shailene Woodley. The Affair <++ Undercover Brother ('02) Eddie Griffin. <+++ Hustle and Flow ('05) Terrence Howard. < Peppermint 318 545
STZEN 326 340 Movie (:50) <++ Legally Blonde 2: Red, White and Blonde (:25) <++ When in Rome ('10) Kristen Bell. <++ The Green Hornet ('11) Jay Chou, Seth Rogen. <++ Back to School 340 535PR

EM
IU

M
 

TMC 381 385 (4:15) < Wildlife <+++ The Pursuit of Happyness ('06) Will Smith. <+++ Glory ('89) Denzel Washington, Matthew Broderick. (:05) <+++ Dances With Wolves ('90) Kevin Costner. 327 554
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My Big Fat American Gypsy Wedding
TLC 2:00 p.m. 
Get another fascinating look into gypsy culture in this 
rebroadcast. Gypsy Annie wears an outrageous fox fur 
wedding dress as she marries her first cousin. Also, Ana 
stays true to her heart but breaks a lot of rules in the first 
gay gypsy wedding.

Hawaii Five-0
(4) 8:00 p.m. 
The Five-0 continues to hunt down Aaron Wright (Joey 
Lawrence), an escaped criminal who intends to sell cy-
ber weapons to the highest bidder in this rebroadcast. 
Also, a visitor at headquarters puts McGarrett (Alex 
O’Loughlin) and the team in danger.

Diners, Drive-Ins and Dives
FOOD 9:00 p.m. 
Host Guy Fieri enjoys a little fun in the sun as he travels 
to the ultimate DDD spots by the shore in this new epi-
sode. He visits Honolulu to say hello to an old buddy 
who serves up fresh poke and smokin’ pork by the plate-
ful.

Dateline NBC
(8) 10:00 p.m. 
Correspondents bring viewers fascinating human-inter-
est stories, compelling documentaries and hard-hitting 
investigations in this news magazine. The award-win-
ning series is the longest-running prime-time program 
on NBC.Alex O’Loughlin in “Hawaii Five-0”

FRIDAY PRIME TIME SEPTEMBER 20, 2019 
  CC FIOS 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30 DISH DTV

(2) 2 2 Ask House News PBS NewsHour (N) Great Boston Steves' Euro Antiques Rd Open Studio Great Performances (N) Voces "The Pushouts" (N) Amanpour and Company (N) 2 2 
(2.2) 956 473 NHK Newsline DW News The Day News On Two Fronts: Latinos & Vietnam POV "Voices of the Sea" PBS NewsHour (N) Business (N) The Day - - 
(2.3) 959 - Garden Home Life in Bloom Old House ProjectFire Simply Ming Sara's Meals Lidia's Kit. CookCountry Mexican ProjectFire Old House Adventures Lidia's Kit. - - 
(2.4) 958 - Let's Go Nature Cat D.Tiger "Tiger Family Trip" Daniel Tiger Daniel Tiger Daniel Tiger Daniel Tiger Daniel Tiger Molly Denali Sesame St. Daniel Tiger Daniel Tiger Pinka-Peter - - 
(4) 4 4 WBZ News (N) WBZ News (N) WBZ News (N) News (N) Patriots All Access Hawaii Five-0 Magnum P.I. Blue Bloods "Something Blue" WBZ News (N) (:35) Colbert 4 4 
(4.2) 930 483 Profiler "Shoot to Kill" The Closer "Mom Duty" The Closer "Slippin'" Ghost "Body of Water" Ghost Whisperer "Slow Burn" Profiler "Insight" The Good Wife - - 
(5) 5 5 NewsCenter 5 at 5 p.m. (N) News (N) News (N) News (N) Chronicle Am.Wife The Boat What Would You Do? 20/20 News (N) (:35) J. Kimmel 5 5 
(5.2) 942 461 Angels "Let Our Angel Live" Mama's Fam. Chronicle M*A*S*H M*A*S*H A. Griffith A. Griffith Gomer Pyle Green Acres News (N) HoganHero Carol Burnett Perry Mason - - 
(7) 7 7 News (N) News (N) News (N) News (N) Inside Ed. (N) Extra (N) Family Feud Family Feud 7 News at 9:00 p.m. (N) 7 News at 10:00 p.m. (N) News (N) (:35) Inside Ed. 7 7 
(7.2) 936 460 (4:00) <++ Clifford <+++ A Fish Called Wanda ('88) John Cleese. <++ Cadillac Man ('90) Tim Robbins, Robin Williams. <++ Moscow on the Hudson ('84) Robin Williams. - - 
(8) 10 10 NBC Boston News (N) News (N) NBC News (N) News (N) Access H. (N) American Ninja Warrior "Las Vegas National Finals Night 4" Dateline NBC News (N) (:35) Tonight 10 10
(9) 9 9 News 9 at 5:00 p.m. (N) News (N) News (N) NH Chronicle 25 Words (N) Am.Wife The Boat What Would You Do? 20/20 News (N) (:35) J. Kimmel 9 9 
(11) - 11 Ask House News PBS NewsHour (N) Great Boston Steves' Euro Mum Open Stu (N) Great Performances (N) Voces "The Pushouts" (N) Amanpour and Company (N) 11 11
(25) 13 8 Boston 25 News at 5 p.m. (N) Boston 25 News at 6 p.m. (N) Ent. Tonight TMZ (N) Chef "The Finale: Part 1" Chef "The Finale: Part 2" Boston 25 News at 10 (N) News (N) (:35) TMZ (N) 25 25
(25.2) 948 490 Mystery "After Dinner Death" The FBI Files "Hired Gun" The FBI Files "Bad Company" Forensic Files Forensic Files Forensic Files Forensic Files Forensic Files Forensic Files FBI Files "Ivy League Murders" - - 
(25.3) 949 463 '70s Show '70s Show Accord.Jim Accord.Jim Accord.Jim Accord.Jim Accord.Jim Accord.Jim Home Imp Home Imp Home Imp Home Imp Accord.Jim Accord.Jim - - 
(27) 17 27 Primer impacto Noticias Noticiero Amor eterno La rosa de Guadalupe La Ursurpadora Sin Miedo a la Verdad Noticias NoticieroUni 27 27
(38) 14 3 Two 1/2 Men Two 1/2 Men Black-ish Black-ish The Big Bang The Big Bang WBZ News 8:00 p.m. (N) CSI: Miami "Killer Regrets" CSI: Miami "By the Book" Seinfeld The Big Bang 38 38
(44) 16 44 Wild Kratts Molly Denali C.George C.George Great British Baking "Bread" W.Week (N) Great Boston Firing Line (N) Frontline "The Last Survivors" Stories PBS NewsHour (N) 44 44
(50) 18 6 Most Shocking "Under Siege" Manhunters Manhunters Manhunters Manhunters The Real NCIS "Last Watch" Real NCIS "Riverside Mystery" SWAT "Dallas SWAT" SWAT "Dallas SWAT" 50 50
(50.2) 951 466 <++++ Menace II Society ('93) Larenz Tate, Tyrin Turner. The Game The Game The Game 1/2 The Game 2/2 <++ Joyful Noise (2012, Comedy) Queen Latifah, Keke Palmer, Dolly Parton. Movie - - 
(50.3) 952 - (3:30) <+++ Dallas <++ Fort Worth ('51) David Brian, Randolph Scott. < Fort Dobbs ('58) Virginia Mayo, Brian Keith, Clint Walker. <++ The Guns of Fort Petticoat ('57) Audie Murphy. - - 
(56) 12 12 Last Man St. Last Man St. Mom Mom Goldberg Goldberg Illusion (N) Big Stage (N) Peaking (N) Peaking (N) 7 News at 10 on CW56 (N) Modern Fam Modern Fam 56 56
(56.2) 939 465 Card Sharks Card Sharks Match Game Match Game Match Game Match Game Sale/Century Temptation Password+ Super. Sweep Super. Sweep Card Sharks Your Luck Match Game - - 
(60) 19 14 Nueva (N) Nueva (N) Nueva (N) Noticias (N) Exatlón: Estados Unidos (N) El Final del Paraíso (N) Preso No. 1 (N) Nueva (N) Titulares 60 60

BR
OA

DC
AS

T 

(68) 15 15 NCIS: LA "Keepin' It Real" NCIS: LA "Pushback" NCIS: Los Angeles "Ambush" NCIS: Los Angeles NCIS: LA "Brimstone" NCIS: Los Angeles "Breach" NCIS: LA "Past Lives" 68 68
                   

DISN 24 250 Bunk'd Bunk'd Jessie Jessie Bunk'd Raven's Home Raven (N) RollwIt (N) Bunk'd Bunk'd Coop & Cami Sydney Max Raven's Home JustRollwIt 172 290
FREE 26 199 <++ Freaky Friday ('03) Lindsay Lohan, Jamie Lee Curtis. <+++ Tarzan ('99) Voices of Minnie Driver, Tony Goldwyn. <+++ The Princess and the Frog ('09) Anika Noni Rose. The 700 Club 180 311
NICK 25 252 Loud House Loud House Loud House Loud House Smarter (N) All That <++ Spy Kids 3D: Game Over ('03) Antonio Banderas. Friends Friends Friends Friends 170 299KI

DS
 

TOON 60 257 Teen Titans Go! Teen Titans Go! "The 6th Titan" Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Family Guy Family Guy Boondocks Boondocks Rick & Morty Squid/ Squid 176 296
                   

ANPL 63 130 Aquarium "Penguins in Love" The Zoo "The Tiger's Dance" The Zoo The Zoo "Yeti and the Cubs" The Zoo: San Diego The Secret Life of the Zoo BearResc (N) BearResc (N) 184 282
DISC 39 120 To Be Announced BattleBots BattleBots BattleBots (N) To Be Announced To Be Announced 182 278

LE
AR

N
 

HIST 71 128 (4:00) Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens "Earth Station Egypt" Aliens "Aliens and Robots" Aliens "The Reptilian Agenda" (:05) Ancient Aliens (:05) Aliens "The Star Children" 120 269
                   

CSNE 52 77 (2:00) Felger & Mazz Radio (L) Football Fix Early Edition (N) Football Fix Football Fix Boston Sports Tonight (N) Boston Sports Tonight 435 630
ESPN 49 70 Horn (N) Interrupt (N) SportsCenter (N) MLB Baseball (L) MLB Baseball (L) 140 106
GOLF 69 93 (2:00) PGA Golf CHAMPS Golf Sanford International Golf Central (N) PGA Golf Sanderson Farms Championship Round 2 Site: Country Club of Jackson 401 218

SP
OR

TS
 

NESN 51 76 In Depth (N) Dining Play First Pitch Pregame MLB Baseball Boston Red Sox at Tampa Bay Rays Site: Tropicana Field -- St. Petersburg, Fla. (L) Extra Innings Red Sox Final Sports (N) C. Moore 434 628
                   

A&E 37 181 Live PD Live PD /(:05) Live PD: Rewind Live PD Live access inside the country's busiest police forces. 118 265
AMC 59 231 Movie (:25) <++ Escape Plan ('13) Arnold Schwarzenegger, Sylvester Stallone. <+++ Rambo: First Blood ('82) Sylvester Stallone. <++ Rambo: First Blood Part II ('85) Sylvester Stallone. 130 254

BRAVO 57 185 (4:30) <++ A Madea Christmas <+++ The Hunger Games ('12, Act) Josh Hutcherson, Liam Hemsworth, Jennifer Lawrence. <++++ The Hunger Games: Catching Fire ('13) Jennifer Lawrence. 129 237
CNN 42 100 The Situation Room The Situation Room OutFront Anderson Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight 200 202
COM 61 190 South Park (:45) South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park Chappelle Chappelle Chappelle Chappelle Good Talk (N) Hart of City 107 249

E! 34 196 (4:00) <++ National Treasure ('04) Nicolas Cage. E! News (N) Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley E! News (N) 114 236
FOOD 67 164 Diners...Dives Diners...Dives Diners...Dives Diners...Dives Diners...Dives Diners...Dives Diners...Dives Diners...Dives Diners (N) Diners...Dives Diners...Dives Diners...Dives Diners...Dives Diners...Dives 110 231

FX 30 53 <++ Spider-Man: Homecoming (2017, Action) Robert Downey Jr., Chris Evans, Tom Holland. < Hidden Figures (2016, Drama) Octavia Spencer, Janelle Monáe, Taraji P. Henson. < Hidden Figures 136 248
HALL 53 240 (4:00) < Rome in Love < Harvest Moon ('15) Jesse Hutch, Jessy Schram. < With Love, Christmas ('17) Emillie Ullerup, Aaron O'Connell. Golden Girls Golden Girls Golden Girls Golden Girls 185 312
HGTV 32 165 Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Dream Home Dream Home Dream H. (N) Dream Home H.Hunt (N) House (N) House Huntrs House Hunter 112 229
LIFE 36 140 Wife Swap Wife Swap Wife Swap < When the Bough Breaks ('') Romany Malco, Regina Hall, Morris Chestnut. (:35) < The Perfect Soulmate Cassie Scerbo. 108 252

PARMT 55 54 Mom Mom Mom Mom Mom Mom <++ The Hangover Part II ('11) Zach Galifianakis, Ed Helms, Bradley Cooper. <++ The Hangover Part II Bradley Cooper. 168 241
SYFY 62 180 Movie (:45) <++ The Last Witch Hunter ('15) Rose Leslie, Elijah Wood, Vin Diesel. <++ Jeepers Creepers 2 ('03) Jonathan Breck, Ray Wise. Killjoys "Last Dance" (SF) (N) Futurama Futurama 122 244
TBS 31 52 Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Family Guy Family Guy Bob's Burgers Bob's Burgers < Pirates of the Caribbean: Dead Men Tell No Tales ('17) Johnny Depp. < Night at the Museum: Secret of the To... 139 247
TLC 38 139 Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Say Yes to the Dress 90 Day Fiancé: Before the 90 Days "Under Pressure" 90 Day "Shattered Dreams" 90 Day Fiancé 183 280
TNT 33 51 Bones Bones "The Bones That Foam" Bones <+++ Sherlock Holmes ('09) Jude Law, Robert Downey Jr.. < Sherlock Holmes: A Game of Shadows 138 245

TRAV 54 170 Ghost Adventures My Haunted House My Haunted House My Haunted House Ghost Broth "Mr. Creepy" (N) Paranor. "Dead on Arrival" (N) Ghost "Demon Problems" 196 277

VA
RI

ET
Y 

USA 35 50 SVU "Broken Rhymes" Modern Fam Modern Fam Modern Fam Modern Fam Modern Fam Modern Fam Modern Fam Modern Fam Modern Fam Modern Fam Modern Fam Modern Fam 105 242
                   

HBO 301 400 (3:55) < Signs (:45) <++ Jurassic World: Fallen Kingdom ('18) Chris Pratt. < The Mule ('18) Bradley Cooper, Clint Eastwood. Bill Maher (N) Room 104 (N) Bill Maher 300 501
MAX 341 420 (4:00) < Pacific Rim Uprising (:55) <+++ Match Point ('05) Scarlett Johansson. < Replicas ('18, Cri) Alice Eve, Keanu Reeves. (:50) <++ Red Planet ('00) Val Kilmer, Carrie-Anne Moss. Movie 310 515

SHOW 361 365 Movie (:25) < Mile 22 ('18) Mark Wahlberg. Hitsville The story of Motown told through interviews. Murder in the Bayou (N) CTherapy (N) Boxing ShoBox: The Next Generation (L) 318 545
STZEN 326 340 (:20) < The Leisure Seeker ('17) Donald Sutherland. (:15) <++++ Twilight Zone: The Movie ('83) Dan Aykroyd. <++ Serenity ('05) Gina Torres, Nathan Fillion. <++ Max Payne 340 535PR

EM
IU
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TMC 381 385 (4:30) <++ Vantage Point (:15) <++ Fear ('96) Mark Wahlberg, Reese Witherspoon. <++ 13 Going on 30 ('04) Jennifer Garner. (:40) <++ My Best Friend's Wedding ('97) Julia Roberts. < Cocktail 327 554
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By Adam Thomlison
TV Media

Q: Has “Deep State” been 
canceled? And is Mark Strong 
no longer involved with the 
series?

A: It’s become something of a 
trend among prestige dramas to 
write out their seemingly unkill-
able main characters (see, for ex-
ample, “True Detective,” “Fargo” 

and, of course, “Game of 
Thrones”). Nonetheless, it still 
came as a surprise to fans when 
[slight spoiler alert] Mark Strong’s 
character seemed to have been 
written off at the end of “Deep 
State” Season 1.

Strong was the star of the 
show, so many thought that the 
writers would bring him back in 
Season 2. But that season came 
and went without him.

His spot was filled by another 
critically beloved character actor, 
Walton Goggins, who played a 
different character but brought 
the same gravitas and star power.

The second season finished in 
the summer, but there’s been no 
word yet on a third. There’s every 
reason to be hopeful, though. The 
producers still have time to make 
the decision before they blow any 
kind of deadline.

Q: I love Michael Caine. 
Where did he get his start?

A: It depends what you mean 
by “start,” as Michael Caine took 
the long road to acting success.

His true start was on the stage, 
as is the case with so many British 
film greats, but his breakthrough 
to fame came in the mid-1960s.

It started with 1964’s “Zulu,” a 
war film in which he had a sup-
porting role as a coddled, upper-

class army officer, playing against 
what we now know as his type — 
urban, working-class men who 
succeed based on skill and brass.

That type was defined in his 
very next film, “The Ipcress File,” 
his first big starring role. He 
played counterespionage agent 
Harry Palmer in the film.

Though that film did launch a 
series, Caine was quick to branch 
out to avoid being typecast.

He did it with a bang the next 
year, 1966, with “Alfie,” a roman-
tic comedy in which he stars as a 
playboy coming to terms with the 
consequences of his ladies’ man 
life. That film was a critical and 
popular hit and cemented Caine’s 
position as a leading man with 
range.

 
Have a question? Email us at 

questions@tvtabloid.com.

Hollywood Q&A

SATURDAY DAYTIME SEPTEMBER 21, 2019 
  CC FIOS 8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 DISH DTV

(2) 2 2 SplashB. PinkaPet Cat Molly Wild Kratt Meals Martha Martha QuikEasy Mexican Feast Lidia's Kit. Ming My Greek TestK Cook's Milk St. Woodwrk 2 2 
(2.2) 956 473 On Two Fronts POV "Voices of the Sea" Wealth 2.Opinion Rise and Fall of the Willie Velasquez On Two Fronts POV "Voices of the Sea" - - 
(2.3) 959 - Chef's Life Chef's Life Chef's Life Chef's Life Chef's Life Chef's Life Chef's Life Chef's Life Garden Greener Meals Lidia's Kit. Cook's Mexican One Plate Old House Adventures - - 
(2.4) 958 - Jet Go! Peg + Cat Clifford PinkaPet Sesame Esme & R SuperW! SplashB. Sid Caillou Peep Speaks Sesame D.Tiger D.Tiger PinkaPet Cat/ Hat DinoTrain - - 
(4) 4 4 CBS This Morning Saturday (N) Lucky Dog Dr. Chris Innovation Hope Wild Tails V. Inspectors Paid Paid Preview Drive Football NCAA Football (L) 4 4 
(4.2) 930 483 Touched by An Angel Touched by An Angel Unforget "Admissions" Medium Medium "1-900-Lucky" Jordan "After Dark" Jordan "Out of Sight" Cold Case "The Road" Case "Bad Reputation" - - 
(5) 5 5 NewsCenter Five (N) Wild C. Ocean Heroes (N) The Great Rock Park Vacation NCAA Football (L) Scoreb. NCAA Football (L) 5 5 
(5.2) 942 461 Track Track Have Gun Have Gun Maverick Wagon Train The Big Valley Gunsmoke "Waco" Bonanza Rawhide Wanted Wanted - - 
(7) 7 7 7 News Today in New England (N) WildA. Awesome Animal R. Career Paid Paid <+++ 48 Hours ('82) Nick Nolte. Paid Spaces (N) 7 7 
(7.2) 936 460 (7:00) <++ Delirious P. Duke Mister Ed Get Wild Swap TV Animal R. Rat Patrol <++ Sam Whiskey ('69) Burt Reynolds. <+++ Vera Cruz ('54) Gary Cooper. < A Reason to Live,... - - 
(8) 10 10 (7:) Today NBC10 News (N) Champion Voyager Earth Od Consumer Naturally VetsSav. EPL Soccer Brighton vs Newcastle (L) PLL Lacrosse Championship Game (L) Post-game 10 10
(9) 9 9 (6:00) News 9 AM (N) GMA Saturday Wild C. Ocean Heroes (N) The Great NCAA Football (L) Scoreb. NCAA Football (L) 9 9 
(11) - 11 SplashB. Nature Cat O. Squad Wild Kratt Molly Meals Martha Martha QuikEasy Mexican Feast Lidia's Kit. Ming Milk St. TestK Cook's Ciao Italia Woodwrk 11 11
(25) 13 8 (6:00) Boston 25 Weekend Morning News (N) Xploration OutSpace Big Noon Kickoff (L) NCAA Football Michigan at University of Wisconsin (Madison) (L) Football Fight (N) Face (N) 25 25
(25.2) 948 490 FBI "Final Takedown" The FBI Files Missing Better Pl. Better Pl. WalkWild Wonders Missing Unsolved Mysteries Unsolved Mysteries Crime Watch Daily Crime Watch Daily - - 
(25.3) 949 463 N. Court N. Court N. Court N. Court J. Hanna J. Hanna RecRehab RecRehab Innovation Innovation Top 10 Top 10 Top 10 Top 10 <+ Best Defense ('84) Dudley Moore. - - 
(27) 17 27 Niños Niños Atencion Atencion Naturale Naturale Pagado Pagado Pachanga AutoMall Misión Europa Vecinos Vecinos Renta Co MLS Fútbol San Jose vs Atlanta (L) 27 27
(38) 14 3 The Great The Great Rock Park Rock Park Phantom Gourmet Phantom Gourmet Paid Paid <++ Armed and Dangerous ('86) John Candy. Mike&M. Mike&M. 2 Broke G. 2 Broke G. 38 38
(44) 16 44 Cat DinoTrain Peg + Cat Wild Kratt Arthur O. Squad Rudy Family Country Music "The Rub (Beginnings -1933)" Country Music "Hard Times (1933 -1945)" Country Music 44 44
(50) 18 6 I Survived ... I Survived ... L.A. Detectives L.A. Detectives L.A. Detectives I Survived ... I Survived ... I Survived ... I Survived ... 50 50
(50.2) 951 466 Moesha Moesha Bernie M Bernie M Animal Animal Everyday Everyday Live Single <++ National Security ('03) Steve Zahn. <++ The Take ('07) Tyrese Gibson, John Leguizamo. - - 
(50.3) 952 - Laramie Laramie Wild C. Wild C. Ocean SeaRescue SeaRescue Rock Park <++ Springfield Rifle ('52) Phyllis Thaxter, Gary Cooper. <+++ The Hanging Tree - - 
(56) 12 12 ReadySet Wildlife D Old House Welcome Animal Invention Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid <+++ Foul Play ('78) Goldie Hawn. Paid Paid 56 56
(56.2) 939 465 Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Dragon Dragon WalkWild Match G. Match G. Match G. Match G. Match G. Match G. Match G. Match G. Match G. - - 
(60) 19 14 El Campe Natural (N) Aventura El Viaje (N) El Viaje (N) Taller (N) Pagado Pagado Mega Desastres < The Expendables 3 ('14) Sylvester Stallone. < Iron Man 3 Robert Downey Jr.. 60 60

BR
O

AD
CA

ST
 

(68) 15 15 Paid Paid SVU "Double Strands" SVU "Missing Pieces" SVU "True Believers" SVU "Russian Brides" SVU "Educated Guess" SVU "Lost Traveler" SVU "Spiraling Down" SVU "Theater Tricks" 68 68
                       

DISN 24 250 Amphibia BigCity BigCity BigCity Bunk'd CoopCami Raven Raven RollwIt RollwIt CoopCami CoopCami CoopCami Jessie Jessie Sydney Sydney Sydney 172 290
FREE 26 199 (7:00) < Pocahontas <+++ The Hunchback of Notre Dame <+++ High School Musical 2 ('07) Zac Efron. (:35) <++ Freaky Friday ('03) Jamie Lee Curtis. (:40) <++ Hercules Tate Donovan. 180 311
NICK 25 252 44 Cats (N) Power R. Sponge Sponge SpongeBob Sponge LEGO Sponge Sponge Sponge Sponge Sponge Sponge Sponge Sponge Loud H. Loud H. 170 299KI

DS
 

TOON 60 257 Titans! Titans! Victor Victor MaoMao MaoMao Titans! Titans! Ben10 Power Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Craig Craig DrmaRma DrmaRma 176 296
                       

ANPL 63 130 Tanked! Tanked! Tanked! Tanked! The Vet Life The Vet Life The Vet Life The Vet Life The Zoo: San Diego 184 282
DISC 39 120 (7:00) Major Fishing To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced 182 278

LE
AR

N
 

HIST 71 128 Curse of Oak Island The Curse of Oak Island: Outdoors "The Eight-Pointed Star" (N) Ancient Aliens "The Return" Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens 120 269
                       

CSNE 52 77 Paid Program Shape Paid Program /DRIVE /DRIVE POutdoor Immortals Shortlist FB Fix Patriots Patriots 435 630
ESPN 49 70 SportsCenter (N) College GameDay (L) NCAA Football (L) Scoreb. NCAA Football (L) 140 106
GOLF 69 93 (7:30) EPGA Golf PGA Championship Round 3 Site: Wentworth Club -- Surrey, England (L) CHAMPS Golf Sanford International Golf Pre. PGA Golf Sanderson Farms Championship (L) 401 218

SP
O

RT
S 

NESN 51 76 Update This/Maine Dining (N) Wicked (N) The Lombardi Line (L) Fantasy Football Hr NCAA Football Coastal Carolina at Massachusetts Site: Warren McGuirk Stadium (L) My Story 434 628
                       

A&E 37 181 Flipping Vegas Zombie House Flip. Zombie House Flip. Zombie House Flippin Intervention Intervention Live PD 118 265
AMC 59 231 Rifleman < Death Race: Inferno ('12) Ving Rhames, Luke Goss. <+++ Predator ('87) Arnold Schwarzenegger. <++ Escape Plan ('13) Sylvester Stallone. < Rambo: First Blood 130 254

BRAVO 57 185 (7:) Million Million Dollar List Million Dollar List Million Dollar List Million Dollar List <+++ The Hunger Games: Mockingjay, Part 2 Jennifer Lawrence. <+++ The Hunger Games 129 237
CNN 42 100 New Day Weekend Smerconish CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom 200 202
COM 61 190 Parks/Rec (:45) Parks and Rec Parks/Rec Parks/Rec Parks/Rec Parks/Rec Parks/Rec Parks/Rec Parks/Rec < To Be Announced < To Be Announced 107 249

E! 34 196 Flip It Like Disick Kardash "Fire Escape" Kardash "Pet Peeve" The Kardashians The Kardashians The Kardashians The Kardashians <++ Hitch ('05) Eva Mendes, Will Smith. 114 236
FOOD 67 164 Barefoot Giada S. Kitchen S. Kitchen Pioneer Pioneer The Kitchen (N) S. Kitchen S. Kitchen Market Stakeout Restaurant Rivals (N) Diners "Best of Pizza" Flay List Diners 110 231

FX 30 53 Mike&M. Mike&M. <++++ Gone Girl ('14, Myst) Rosamund Pike, Missi Pyle, Ben Affleck. <++ The Amazing Spider-Man 2 ('14) Emma Stone, Andrew Garfield. <++ Jack Ryan: Shadow Recruit Chris Pine. 136 248
HALL 53 240 G. Girls G. Girls < All Things Valentine ('16) Sarah Rafferty. < All of My Heart ('15) Lacey Chabert. < A Novel Romance ('15) Amy Acker. < Harvest Love ('17) Ryan Paevey, Jen Lilley. 185 312
HGTV 32 165 FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It 112 229
LIFE 36 140 Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid < The Girl He Met Online <+++ Girl in the Box Zane Holtz. < Cleveland Abduction ('15) Taryn Manning. < I Am Elizabeth S... 108 252

PARMT 55 54 Paid Paid <+++ Fast Times at Ridgemont High < To Be Announced <+++ Old School ('03) Luke Wilson. < To Be Announced 168 241
SYFY 62 180 Twilight Twilight <++ Jeepers Creepers 2 ('03) Ray Wise. <++++ Arrival ('16) Jeremy Renner, Amy Adams. <++ Starship Troopers ('97) Denise Richards. < Mad Max: Fury Ro... 122 244
TBS 31 52 Loves Ray Queens Queens Queens Friends 1/2 Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends < Night at the Muse... 139 247
TLC 38 139 Four Weddings Four Weddings Four Weddings Four Weddings Four Weddings 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 183 280
TNT 33 51 NCIS:NO "Second Line" NCIS: New Orleans <++ Batman & Robin ('97) George Clooney. <+++ Batman ('89) Jack Nicholson, Michael Keaton. (:15) <+++ Batman Returns Michael Keaton. 138 245

TRAV 54 170 Food Paradise Food Paradise Paradise "Happy Hour" Paradise "Fire it Up" Haunting "Bewitched" A Haunting GhostAd. "Loftus Hall" Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures 196 277

VA
RI

ET
Y 

USA 35 50 Paid Paid SVU "Bad Blood" Law&O: SVU "Contact" SVU "Countdown" Law&O: SVU "Wrath" Law&O: SVU "Rotten" Law&O: SVU "Manic" Law&O: SVU "Doubt" SVU "Intoxicated" 105 242
                       

HBO 301 400 
(7:25) <+++ Rio ('11) 
Jesse Eisenberg. 

Sesame 
Street 

Sesame 
Street 

(:55) <++ Shark Tale ('04) Voices 
of Robert De Niro, Will Smith. 

(:25) 
Quinceañ 

< Mortal Engines (2018, Action) Jihae, Hugo 
Weaving, Hera Hilmar. 

(:15) <++++ Welcome to Marwen ('18, Bio) 
Diane Kruger, Eiza González, Steve Carell. 

(:15) < They Shall Not 
Grow Old (2018) 300 501

MAX 341 420 
(7:45) <++ U-571 ('00) Bill Paxton, 
Matthew McConaughey. 

(:45) <++ The Adjustment Bureau ('11, Rom) 
Emily Blunt, Florence Kastriner, Matt Damon. 

(:35) <++ What About Bob? ('91) 
Richard Dreyfuss, Bill Murray. 

(:15) <+++ Super Troopers 2 (2018, Comedy) 
Paul Soter, Jay Chandrasekhar, Steve Lemme. 

(:55) < Unfriended 
('15) Heather Sossaman.

(:20) <++ Down a 
Dark Hall 310 515

SHOW 361 365 
Inside the NFL "2019: 
Week 2" 

Shameless "El Gran 
Canon" 

Shameless "The 
American Dream" 

Shameless "May I Trim 
Your Hedges?" 

Shameless "The 
Helpful Gallaghers" 

Shameless "The Sins of 
My Caretaker" 

Shameless "Cascading 
Failures" 

Shameless "A Long 
Way From Home" 

Shameless "Where 
There's a Will" 318 545

STZEN 326 340 
(:20) <++ The Good Dinosaur ('15, Animated) 
Jack Bright, Jeffrey Wright, Raymond Ochoa. 

(:55) <+++ The Muppets ('11) 
Amy Adams, Jason Segel. 

(:40) <++++ Twilight Zone: The Movie ('83, 
Sci-Fi) Albert Brooks, John Lithgow, Dan Aykroyd. 

(:25) <++ Jeepers Creepers ('01) 
Justin Long, Gina Philips. 

<++ Serenity (2005, Sci-Fi) Gina Torres, Adam 
Baldwin, Nathan Fillion. 340 535

PR
EM

IU
M
 

TMC 381 385 
(7:15) <++ Devil in a 
Blue Dress 

< Billionaire Boys Club (2018, Drama) Ansel 
Elgort, Taron Egerton, Kevin Spacey. 

< Danny Collins ('15, Com/Dra) Christopher 
Plummer, Bobby Cannavale, Al Pacino. 

<+++ Ronin (1998, Action) Jean Reno, 
Natascha McElhone, Robert De Niro. 

(:05) <+ A Bad Moms Christmas (2017, 
Action) Kristen Bell, Kathryn Hahn, Mila Kunis. 327 554
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The Kitchen
FOOD 11:00 a.m. 
The co-hosts show viewers how to kick off the fall sea-
son with a fresh start by sharing some new dishes in this 
new episode. Katie Lee prepares her chicken parmesan 
zucchini boats and hasselback apples. Also, cookbook 
author Priya Krishna visits.

Tails of Valor
(4) 12:00 p.m. 
This new docu-series explores true stories of service ani-
mals who strive to change people’s lives. The program 
focuses on the day-to-day duties of incredible animals, 
and takes a look at how they improve the quality of life 
for the people they serve. Dr. Arabia Mollette in “Untold Stories of the ER”

SATURDAY PRIME TIME SEPTEMBER 21, 2019 
  CC FIOS 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30 DISH DTV

(2) 2 2 This Old House Hour Steves' Euro Antiques Rd Masterpiece Classic Masterpiece Classic Masterpiece Classic Masterpiece Classic Antiques Rd Stories 2 2 
(2.2) 956 473 To Contrary Wash. Week Focus Europe Firing Line (N) Major League Cuban B Voces on PBS "Children of Giant" Beyond La Ba America ReFramed "We Like It Like That" Our Family - - 
(2.3) 959 - Lidia's Kit. CookCountry A Chef's Life A Chef's Life A Chef's Life A Chef's Life A Chef's Life A Chef's Life A Chef's Life A Chef's Life A Chef's Life A Chef's Life A Chef's Life A Chef's Life - - 
(2.4) 958 - Let's Go Nature Cat D.Tiger "Tiger Family Trip" Daniel Tiger Daniel Tiger Daniel Tiger Daniel Tiger Daniel Tiger Molly Denali Sesame St. Daniel Tiger Daniel Tiger Pinka-Peter - - 
(4) 4 4 (3:30) NCAA Football (L) Wheel Jeopardy! NCAA Football Notre Dame at Georgia Site: Sanford Stadium -- Athens, Ga. (L) WBZ News (N) (:35) Gourmet 4 4 
(4.2) 930 483 Profiler "Bloodlust" The Closer "Aftertaste" Closer "To Protect and Serve" Ghost "Greek Tragedy" Ghost "Ghost Busted" Profiler "Ring of Fire" The Good Wife - - 
(5) 5 5 (3:30) NCAA Football (L) Scoreboard Scoreboard NCAA Football (L) News (N) Celeb Page 5 5 
(5.2) 942 461 The Rifleman The Rifleman The Three Stooges Wonder Woman <++ Thirteen Ghosts ('60) Jo Morrow, Charles Herbert. News (N) Batman B. Rogers "Twiki Is Missing" - - 
(7) 7 7 Dateline News (N) News (N) Inside Ed. (N) FunnyAsk Family Feud Family Feud 7 News at 9:00 p.m. (N) 7 News at 10:00 p.m. (N) News (N) (:35) Extra (N) 7 7 
(7.2) 936 460 4: < A Reason to Live, a R... <+++ The Devil's Own ('97) Harrison Ford, Brad Pitt. Heat Night "Your Own Kind" In the Heat of the Night In the Heat of the Night Heat Night "The Last Round" - - 
(8) 10 10 Horse Racing News (N) NBC News (N) NBC Preview George/Res. America's Got Talent "Live Results Finale" Dateline NBC News (N) Sat. Night 10 10
(9) 9 9 (3:30) NCAA Football (L) Scoreboard Scoreboard NCAA Football (L) News (N) Chaos Kind 9 9 
(11) - 11 This Old House Hour Steves' Euro Invited Masterpiece Classic Masterpiece Classic Masterpiece Classic Masterpiece Classic WindowWild Stories 11 11
(25) 13 8 CBD Thera Hot Topics Boston 25 News at 6 p.m. (N) Ent. Tonight The Simpsons Bob's Burgers Family Guy Last Man St. News (N) (:45) Sports Beat Shazam 25 25
(25.2) 948 490 Crime "Mystery on the River" The FBI Files "Above the Law" FBI Files "A Stranger in Town" Forensic Files Forensic Files Forensic Files Forensic Files Forensic Files Forensic Files The FBI Files "Evil Intent" - - 
(25.3) 949 463 <+++ Nobody's Fool ('94) Jessica Tandy, Paul Newman. '70s Show '70s Show '70s Show '70s Show Home Imp Home Imp Home Imp Home Imp Accord.Jim Accord.Jim - - 
(27) 17 27 (3:30) MLS Fútbol SJ/ATL (L) Unideportes Noticiero Como dice el dicho Una Familia Una Familia Los guapos Los guapos (:55) MFL Fútbol Querétaro at Club América (L) 27 27
(38) 14 3 Two 1/2 Men Two 1/2 Men Black-ish Black-ish The Big Bang The Big Bang WBZ News 8:00 p.m. (N) <++ Alex of Venice ('14) Mary Elizabeth Winstead. Seinfeld Seinfeld 38 38
(44) 16 44 (4:00) Country Music Country Music "I Can't Stop Loving You (1953 -1963)" American Masters "Loretta Lynn" Nova Wonders Bluegrass U Music Voy. 44 44
(50) 18 6 Survived "Kaye/Johnny/Scott" Intervention "Kim" Intervention "Anthony" Intervention "Trent" Interve. "Jessica and Hubert" Intervention "Laney" Intervention "Ashley" 50 50
(50.2) 951 466 <+ Derailed ('02) Jean-Claude Van Damme. <++ Passenger 57 ('92) Bruce Payne, Wesley Snipes. <++ New Jack City (1991, Crime Story) Ice-T, Judd Nelson, Wesley Snipes. Movie - - 
(50.3) 952 - (3:30) < The Hanging Tree <++ The Tall T ('57) Richard Boone, Randolph Scott. <+++ Comanche Station ('60) Randolph Scott. <+++ The Nevadan ('50) Dorothy Malone, Randolph Scott. - - 
(56) 12 12 Paid Program Hollywood Hollywood Pawn Stars Last Man St. Last Man St. Goldberg Goldberg Mom Mom 7 News at 10 on CW56 (N) Modern Fam Modern Fam 56 56
(56.2) 939 465 Concentrat. Concentration Concentrat. Concentration Concentration Concentrat. Concentration Concentration Super. Sweep Super. Sweep Sale/Century Sale/Century Tattletales Tattletales - - 
(60) 19 14 (3:30) < Iron Man 3 Sox Report Noticias (N) < El Unico (2001, Action) Carla Gugino, Jet Li. < Mission Impossible Rogue Nation (2015, Action) Titulares Decisiones 60 60

BR
O

AD
CA

ST
 

(68) 15 15 Law&O: SVU "Official Story" SVU "Father's Shadow" SVU "Home Invasions" SVU "Hunting Ground" Law&O: SVU "Child's Welfare" Law&O: SVU "Justice Denied" SVU "Valentine's Day" 68 68
                   

DISN 24 250 Raven's Home Raven's Home Raven's Home Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd <++++ The Incredibles ('04) Craig T. Nelson. BigCityGreen BigCityGreen Raven's Home JustRollwIt 172 290
FREE 26 199 Movie (:45) <+++ The Princess and the Frog Anika Noni Rose. (:50) <+++ Beauty and the Beast ('91) Paige O'Hara. (:55) <+++ The Lion King ('94) Jonathon Taylor Thomas. 180 311
NICK 25 252 Loud House Loud House Loud House Loud House Loud House Loud House H.Danger (N) All That (N) SpongeBob SpongeBob Friends 2/2 Friends 2/2 Friends (:35) Friends 170 299KI

DS
 

TOON 60 257 Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Dragon Ball Z D. Ball Super Rick & Morty Rick & Morty Family Guy Family Guy DB Super (N) gen:LOCK (N) 176 296
                   

ANPL 63 130 The Zoo "A Lion's Tale" The Zoo "Panda-monium" The Zoo: San Diego The Zoo: San Diego (N) The Zoo: San Diego (N) The Vet Life (N) (:05) The Vet Life: Bonus (N) 184 282
DISC 39 120 To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced 182 278

LE
AR

N
 

HIST 71 128 Aliens "Forged by the Gods" Aliens "Earth's Black Holes" Aliens "The Nuclear Agenda" Ancient Aliens: Declassified "Abductions and Encounters" We explore the encounters that struck inspirations. (N) 120 269
                   

CSNE 52 77 MLL Lacrosse Dallas Rattlers at Boston Cannons (L) Revs MLS Soccer Real Salt Lake at New England Revolution (L) RevsPost American Ninja Warrior WPT Poker Alpha8 435 630
ESPN 49 70 (3:30) NCAA Football (L) Scoreboard NCAA Football (L) Scoreboard NCAA Football (L) 140 106
GOLF 69 93 (3:00) PGA Golf CHAMPS Golf Sanford International Golf Central (N) PGA Golf Sanderson Farms Championship Round 3 Site: Country Club of Jackson 401 218

SP
O

RT
S 

NESN 51 76 First Pitch Pregame MLB Baseball Boston Red Sox at Tampa Bay Rays Site: Tropicana Field -- St. Petersburg, Fla. (L) Extra Innings Red Sox Final To Be Announced Sports (N) DirtyWa. (N) 434 628
                   

A&E 37 181 Live PD Live PD /(:05) Live PD: Rewind Live PD Live access inside the country's busiest police forces. 118 265
AMC 59 231 (4:00) < Rambo: First Blood <++ Rambo: First Blood Part II ('85) Sylvester Stallone. <++ Road House (1989, Action) Sam Elliott, Ben Gazzara, Patrick Swayze. (:35) <+++ Death Race ('08) Jason Statham. 130 254

BRAVO 57 185 (3:30) <+++ The Hunger Games <++++ The Hunger Games: Catching Fire ('13) Josh Hutcherson, Jennifer Lawrence. < The Hunger Games: Mockingjay, Part 1 ('14) Jennifer Lawrence. 129 237
CNN 42 100 CNN Newsroom S.E. Cupp Unfiltered The Van Jones Show (N) CNN Newsroom CNN Special The Nineties "The One About TV" 200 202
COM 61 190 Movie < To Be Announced < To Be Announced < To Be Announced 107 249

E! 34 196 (3:00) <++ Hitch Will Smith. <++ The Parent Trap (1998, Family) Dennis Quaid, Natasha Richardson, Lindsay Lohan. <++ The Parent Trap (1998, Family) Dennis Quaid, Natasha Richardson, Lindsay Lohan. 114 236
FOOD 67 164 Diners...Dives Diners...Dives Halloween Baking Halloween Baking Baking "Monster Mania" Baking "Hallowedding" Baking "Circus of Dread" Baking "Cranium Epicurean" 110 231

FX 30 53 <++++ Logan (2017, Action) Patrick Stewart, Dafne Keen, Hugh Jackman. <++ The Fate of the Furious (2017, Action) Dwayne Johnson, Jason Statham, Vin Diesel. Mayans M.C. "Camazotz" 136 248
HALL 53 240 < Under the Autumn Moon ('18) Lindy Booth, Wes Brown. < Forever in My Heart ('', Rom) Jack Turner, Merritt Patterson. < Over the Moon in Love (2019, Romance) < Love Under the Rainbow 185 312
HGTV 32 165 Love It/List It "Elbow Room" Love/List "Design Indecision" Love It or List It A Very Brady Renovation A Very Brady Renovation (N) Renovation (N) Love It or List It 112 229
LIFE 36 140 (4:00) < I Am Elizabeth Smart < Girl in the Bunker ('18) Julia Lalonde, Henry Thomas. < Escaping the NXIVM Cult: A Mother's Fight To Save He... (:05) Beyond / Headlines (N) < Escaping the NXIVM Cul... 108 252

PARMT 55 54 (3:30) < To Be Announced <+++ Coming to America ('88) Arsenio Hall, Eddie Murphy. <+++ Old School ('03) Will Ferrell, Luke Wilson. <+++ Coming to America Eddie Murphy. 168 241
SYFY 62 180 (4:00) <++++ Mad Max: Fury Road <+++ Edge of Tomorrow ('14, Sci-Fi) Emily Blunt, Noah Taylor, Tom Cruise. <+++ Iron Man ('08, Act) Gwyneth Paltrow, Jeff Bridges, Robert Downey Jr.. (:50) Futurama 122 244
TBS 31 52 4: < Night at the Museum: ... < Pirates of the Caribbean: Dead Men Tell No Tales ('17) Johnny Depp. The Big Bang The Big Bang The Big Bang The Big Bang The Big Bang Full Frontal < Yes Man 139 247
TLC 38 139 90 Day Fiancé "Fool's gold" 90 Day "Shattered Dreams" Untold Stories of the ER Untold Stories "Heart Stings" Untold "Grave Diagnosis" Untold Stories "Rattled" Untold "Foreign Objects" 183 280
TNT 33 51 Movie (:45) <++ Batman Forever ('95, Act) Jim Carrey, Nicole Kidman, Val Kilmer. (:15) <+++ Man of Steel (2013, Action) Amy Adams, Michael Shannon, Henry Cavill. (:15) < Batman 138 245

TRAV 54 170 Ghost Adventures Ghost Adven. "Melrose Hotel" Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures (N) Ghost Adven. "Union Hotel" 196 277

VA
RI

ET
Y 

USA 35 50 Law & Order: S.V.U. "Fault" Law&Order: SVU "Infiltrated" SVU "Her Negotiation" SVU "Surrender Benson" SVU "Beast's Obsession" SVU "Post-Mortem Blues" Modern Fam Modern Fam 105 242
                   

HBO 301 400 4:15 < They Shall Not Gr... <++ Justice League ('17) Ben Affleck, Gal Gadot. < The Lego Movie 2: The Second Part (:45) <+++ Aquaman ('18, Act) Amber Heard, Willem Dafoe, Jason Momoa. 300 501
MAX 341 420 (4:20) < Down a Dark Hall <++ Mr. and Mrs. Smith ('05) Angelina Jolie, Brad Pitt. <+++ Enemy at the Gates ('01) Joseph Fiennes, Jude Law. (:15) <++ Cold Mountain ('03) Jude Law, Nicole Kidman. 310 515

SHOW 361 365 Shame. "Frank the Plumber" Shameless "Civil Wrongs" Shame. "Order Room Service" Shameless < American Assassin ('17) Michael Keaton, Dylan O'Brien. <++++ Reservoir Dogs 318 545
STZEN 326 340 <++ Grown Ups ('10) Adam Sandler. (:45) <++ Problem Child ('90) John Ritter. (:10) <++ Junior ('94) Danny DeVito, Arnold Schwarzenegger. Spartacus: B "Revelations" <++ Jeepers Creepers 340 535PR

EM
IU

M
 

TMC 381 385 < Baby Driver ('17, Act) Ansel Elgort, Lily James, Kevin Spacey. <+++ Total Recall ('90) Arnold Schwarzenegger. < Dead Night ('17) AJ Bowen, Brea Grant. < The Cured ('17, Dra) Sam Keeley, Ellen Page. 327 554

Untold Stories of the ER
TLC 7:00 p.m. 
Doctors and nurses share their most memorable experi-
ences in back-to-back episodes of this fascinating series. 
In this rebroadcast, a bridesmaid drinks too much and 
ends up in a coma, and a premature infant is abandoned 
in the hospital.

The Simpsons
(25) 8:00 p.m. 
A desperate Marge resorts to buying healing crystals to 
deal with Bart’s ADD after Homer’s work cuts the chil-
dren’s healthcare benefits in this season finale. When 
Bart begins to do well in school, Marge decides to open 
her own crystals business.
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showering. I’m not American 
— don’t look at me! This is 
on you guys. I’m not one of 
you! Swimming pools aren’t 
for getting clean. A 
swimming pool has only two 
purposes: swimming and 
peeing.
 
Nearly one-third of 
millennials say they don’t 
have enough money to go on 
dates. It’s a great excuse I 
wish I had in my teens.
 

Jimmy Kimmel 
Live
“Chernobyl” racked up 19 
(Emmy) nominations, 
including Best Limited Series. 
As you know if you’ve seen 
it, “Chernobyl” tells the true 

story of how a nuclear 
disaster caused a whole 
village of Russians to have 
British accents for many 
years to come.
 

Late Night With 
Seth Meyers
Lawmakers in New York have 
introduced legislation that 
would prohibit companies 
from charging different 
prices for similar men’s and 
women’s products like 
shampoo, conditioner and 
body wash. Said men, “Wait, 
that’s not all one thing?”
 
A California man has posted 
a video that appears to show 
a driver asleep in his Tesla 
while driving on the freeway. 
Wow. I wonder how he fell 
asleep? Did he talk about 
owning a Tesla?

Conan
A panel is celebrating the 
90th anniversary of Popeye! 
Popeye should appeal to 
millennials since he’s covered 
in tattoos and has a plant-
based diet.
 
President Trump is seriously 
considering having the 
United States buy Greenland 
— Greenland is a territory of 
Denmark, and the Danish 
prime minister said 
Greenland is not for sale, but 
if there’s anything I’ve 
learned from watching 
hundreds of hours of 
“Property Brothers,” it’s that 
saying “It’s not for sale” is 
the classic opening gambit.
 
President Trump’s former 
press secretary Sean Spicer 
has been cast in “Dancing 
with the Stars” — or, as the 
show is now called, 
“Dancing.”
 
A Mexican court ruled that 
people can use cocaine 
legally. Now Mexico is 
worried about us coming 
over there.
 

The Tonight 
Show Starring 
Jimmy Fallon
A chef was going through 
customs at the airport in Los 
Angeles when he got caught 
with a bag full of piranhas. 
But they let him go when he 
was like, “Those are my 
emotional support piranhas.”
 
A computer glitch grounded 
flights across the country for 
several major airlines, 
including American, Delta, 
United and Southwest. Most 
airlines apologized, while 
Southwest said, “We’re 
considered a ‘major airline?’ 
Awesome!”
 
Scientists have built a six-
foot, 10-inch robot that can 
hit perfect three-pointers. 

Unfortunately, rival scientists 
built a six-foot, 11-inch robot 
that can say, “Not in my 
house!”
 
A school in Japan is teaching 
people how to become 
professional mascots. When 
the Elmo in Times Square 
heard, he was like, “For $15, 
I’ll give you a degree and my 
costume right now.”
 
Two dentists in Virginia were 
caught giving free dental 
work to people who agreed 
to be their drug mules. Police 
got suspicious when they 
saw several meth heads who 
still had teeth.
 
Budweiser is making beer 
with marijuana. There’s 
actually a name for beer 
that’s infused with weed: 
Nyquil.
 
I read that workout clothes 
made out of velvet are 
becoming very popular. 
Velvet workout clothes, or as 
it’s known in New Jersey, 
“formal wear.”
 

The Late Late 
Show with 
James Corden
A university in South Africa 
has created an alternative, 
more eco-friendly form of ice 
cream that is made out of — 
brace yourselves — maggots. 
Now, that sounds disgusting, 
but only because it’s 
disgusting.
 
Three out of 10 Americans 
are in a nearly yearlong 
sexual dry spell. A lot of 
people, when they’re stuck in 
a dry spell, often turn to 
Tinder. And then they take 
one look at Tinder and go, 
“Ya know what? I’m good in 
this dry spell. This is fine.”
 
More than 50% of Americans 
have used swimming pools 
as an alternative to 

Atwood Jewelers/ Sears 
Repair Palace

3 x 3.5”

Sudoku

Fill in the grid so that every row, every column, 
and every 3x3 box contains the digits 1 through 9.

Solution on page 8.

ET 
Promotional

1 x 3”

ET 
Promotional

2 x 3”

Arrow 
Flooring
2 x 2.5”

Late
laughs

To Advertise in the TV Book

978-946-2000

Call your
Advertising
Consultant

Today

Before After

Transforming Floors For Over 50 years 

207 North Main Street
Shawsheen Plaza • Andover, MA

978-247-6060
ArrowFloorCarpetOneAndover.com

(See our Lawrence location for Outlet Specials)

ARROW FLOOR

10759951

Newspaper
Advertising

Works!

THIS 
AD SPOT 
COULD BE
YOURS!
Ask us about very economical 

advertising in Sunday’s
Eagle-Tribune’s TV Update.

(with an option to print a deeply
discounted ad in The Eagle-Tribune)

978-946-2000Now located at
240 North Broadway Route 28 • Salem, NH 03079

(Next to Maddie’s Bagel & Eatery - Same plaza as McKinnon’s Market)
603.894.5254 • www.atwoodjewelers.com

Quantities limited. Shop 
early for best selection

WATCH 
BATTERIES 
INSTALLED

BUY ONE 
GET ONE AT

1/2 
PRICE

Higher price 
prevails - Must 

present coupon. 
Quantities Limited. 

Expires 10/13/19

New Selection of 
Watches Have Arrived

Now 
On Sale
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